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Motor fuel station means a retail place of business engaged primarily in the sale of motor fuels, but also may 
be engaged in supplying goods and services generally required in the operation and maintenance of motor 
vehicles. These may include sale of petroleum products, sale and servicing of tires, batteries, automotive 
accessories and replacement items, washing and lubrication services, and the performance of minor automotive 
maintenance and repair.  

Nonconforming building, structure or use means a building, structure or use which does not conform with 
the district regulations in which it is situated.  

Open sales lot means land devoted to the display of goods for sale, rent, lease or trade where such goods are 
not enclosed within a building.  

Ordinary high water level means the boundary of public waters and wetlands, and shall be an elevation 
delineating the highest water level which has been maintained for a sufficient period of time to leave evidence 
upon the landscape, commonly that point where the natural vegetation changes from predominantly aquatic to 
predominantly terrestrial. For watercourses, the ordinary high water level is the elevation of the top of the bank of 
the channel. For reservoirs and flowages, the ordinary high water level is the operating elevation of the normal 
summer pool.  

Parking space means an area, enclosed in a main building, in an accessory building, or unenclosed, sufficient 
in size to store one (1) standard automobile, which has adequate access to a public street or alley and permitting 
satisfactory ingress or egress of an automobile.  

Planned development in shoreland means a type of development characterized by a unified site design for a 
number of dwelling units or dwelling sites on a parcel, whether for sale, rent, or lease, and also usually involving 
clustering of these units of sites to provide areas of common open space, density increases, and a mix of structure 
types and land uses. These developments may be organized and operated as condominiums, the time-share 
condominiums, cooperatives, full fee ownership, commercial enterprises, or any combination of these, or cluster 
subdivisions of dwelling units, residential condominiums, townhouses, apartment buildings, campgrounds, 
recreational vehicle parks, resorts, hotels, motels, and conversions of structures and land uses to these uses.  

Planned unit development means the improvement of any sized parcel of land on which two (2) or more 
principal buildings and supporting structures are possible and permitted according to a development plan agreed 
upon by the city and developer according to conditions set forth in this chapter.  

Public open space means any publicly owned open area, including but not limited to the following: parks, 
playgrounds, school sites, parkways and streets.  

Public waters means any waters as defined in Minnesota Statutes, section 105.37, subdivisions 14 and 15. 
However, no lake, pond or flowage of less than ten (10) acres in size in municipalities and twenty-five (25) acres in 
size in unincorporated areas need be regulated for the purposes of Minnesota Rules parts 6120.2500 to 
6120.3900. A body of water created by a private user where there was no previous shoreland may, at the 
discretion of the local government, be exempted from Minnesota Rules parts 6120.2500 to 6120.3900.  

Residential planned unit development means a use where the nature of residency is nontransient and the 
major or primary focus of the development is not service-oriented. For example, residential apartments, 
manufactured home parks, time-share condominiums, townhouses, cooperatives, and full fee ownership 
residences would be considered as residential planned unit developments.  

Semipublic use means the use of land by a private, nonprofit organization to provide a public service that is 
ordinarily open to some persons outside the regular constituency of the organization.  

Sensitive resource management means the preservation and management of areas unsuitable for 
development in their natural state due to constraints such as shallow soils over groundwater or bedrock, highly 
erosive or expansive soils, steep slopes, susceptibility to flooding, or occurrence of flora or fauna in need of special 
protection.  

Setback means the minimum horizontal distance between a structure, sewage treatment system, road, 
highway, property line, or other facility, from an ordinary high water level of the top of a bluff.  
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DescriptionVendor Amount Check Number Check Date

11/30/2022 12/31/2022From: To:

Department

Accounts Payable

Check Approval List - City Council

A.H. Hermel Company

Supplies  Liquor StoreA.H. Hermel Company  377.61  158426 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor Store

Pop/MixA.H. Hermel Company  408.99  158426 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

FreightA.H. Hermel Company  8.95  158426 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

 795.55A.H. Hermel CompanyTotal for

Abdo, LLP

Union Timekeeping ConsultingAbdo, LLP  9,380.25  158444 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMOther General Gov't

 9,380.25Abdo, LLPTotal for

All Tech Services Co.

10/18 &10/19/2022 Service Boiler #2 which was having issues SMECAll Tech Services Co.  212.50  158715 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMSMEC Building

 212.50All Tech Services Co.Total for

Alpha Wireless Communications Co.

11/10/22 Troubleshoot Automatic Door Locks At SMECAlpha Wireless Communications Co.  591.00  158716 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMSMEC Building

 591.00Alpha Wireless Communications Co.Total for

Amazon Capital Services

Screen ProtectorAmazon Capital Services  12.98  158542 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMPolice Administration

10 Sander BeltsAmazon Capital Services  117.00  158570 12/16/2022  12:00:00AMParks

Belt Sanders  Park DeptAmazon Capital Services  484.54  158570 12/16/2022  12:00:00AMParks

Ink Cartridges  Liquor StoreAmazon Capital Services  33.48  158367 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor Store

 648.00Amazon Capital ServicesTotal for

American Pest Control

Dec 2022 Pest Control  LibraryAmerican Pest Control  56.00  158446 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLibrary

Dec 2022 Pest Control SMECAmerican Pest Control  56.00  158446 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMSMEC Building

Dec 2022 Pest Control AirportAmerican Pest Control  110.00  158446 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMAirport

Dec 2022 Pest Control  City HallAmerican Pest Control  56.00  158446 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMGeneral Government Buildings

 278.00American Pest ControlTotal for

American Ramp Company

Skatelite R50 4x8,  Skatelite R50 4x10American Ramp Company  3,964.00  158368 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMParks

 3,964.00American Ramp CompanyTotal for

Aramark Uniform Services

Cleaning Supplies Park DeptAramark Uniform Services  36.07  158447 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMParks

Cleaning Supplies Park DeptAramark Uniform Services  36.07  158447 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMParks

Cleaning Supplies  Park DeptAramark Uniform Services  36.08  158543 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMParks

Cleaning Supplies  Park DeptAramark Uniform Services  36.07  158659 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMParks

Cleaning Supplies  Park DeptAramark Uniform Services  36.08  158717 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMParks

Cleaning Supplies parkAramark Uniform Services  36.08  158691 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMParks

Cleaning Supplies  Street DeptAramark Uniform Services  36.07  158717 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMPaved Streets

Cleaning Supplies  Street DeptAramark Uniform Services  36.08  158659 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMPaved Streets

Cleaning Supplies streetAramark Uniform Services  36.07  158691 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMPaved Streets

Cleaning Supplies  Street DeptAramark Uniform Services  36.07  158543 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMPaved Streets

Cleaning Supplies Street DeptAramark Uniform Services  36.08  158447 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMPaved Streets

Cleaning Supplies Street DeptAramark Uniform Services  36.08  158447 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMPaved Streets
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DescriptionVendor Amount Check Number Check Date

11/30/2022 12/31/2022From: To:

Department

Accounts Payable

Check Approval List - City Council

Launder Uniforms for MechanicsAramark Uniform Services  43.18  158717 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMCentral Garage

launder uniforms for mechanicsAramark Uniform Services  43.18  158691 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMCentral Garage

Launder Uniofrms for MechanicsAramark Uniform Services  43.18  158659 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMCentral Garage

Launder Uniforms for MechanicsAramark Uniform Services  44.18  158447 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMCentral Garage

Launder Uniforms for MechanicsAramark Uniform Services  43.18  158447 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMCentral Garage

Launder Uniforms for MechanicsAramark Uniform Services  43.18  158543 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMCentral Garage

 692.98Aramark Uniform ServicesTotal for

Arnold Motor Supply

Credit Per Gayle Double Pymnt  158137 & 157807Arnold Motor Supply -39.99  158369 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMCentral Garage

Snow Brushs  Ice & SnowArnold Motor Supply  89.88  158660 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMIce & Snow Removal

Oil Dri  Fire DeptArnold Motor Supply  129.84  158369 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMFire Fighting

 179.73Arnold Motor SupplyTotal for

Arnold's of No. Mankato

Kubota Lawn MowerArnold's of No. Mankato  14,625.00  158571 12/16/2022  12:00:00AMParks

 14,625.00Arnold's of No. MankatoTotal for

Asmus

Reimbursement for Safety GlassesAsmus  293.13  0 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMCrime Control & Investigation

 293.13AsmusTotal for

Aspen Equipment Co.

Wing Kit, Shock Absorber, Ram Assembly  AirportAspen Equipment Co.  763.90  158370 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMAirport

 763.90Aspen Equipment Co.Total for

At-Scene, LLC

subscriptions icrimefighter 1/1/23-1/1/24 renewalAt-Scene, LLC  4,950.00  158692 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMCrime Control & Investigation

 4,950.00At-Scene, LLCTotal for

Aust

Refund Check 016864-000, 1309 N Prairie AveAust  0.60  158398 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMNon-departmental

Refund Check 016864-000, 1309 N Prairie AveAust  0.23  158398 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMNon-departmental

Refund Check 016864-000, 1309 N Prairie AveAust  0.03  158398 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMNon-departmental

Refund Check 016864-000, 1309 N Prairie AveAust  0.22  158398 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMNon-departmental

 1.08AustTotal for

Bauer Built Tire

All Terrain TA (8), Trail Terrain (4), Trail Terrain (4)Bauer Built Tire  2,326.40  158718 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMRoad & Bridge Equipment

Bridgestone Revo3 Tires  #511Bauer Built Tire  586.48  158371 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMIce & Snow Removal

 2,912.88Bauer Built TireTotal for

Beletti, Mike

Safety Eyewear ReibursementBeletti, Mike  300.00  0 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMCrime Control & Investigation

 300.00Beletti, MikeTotal for

Bellboy Corporation

LiquorBellboy Corporation  66.00  158427 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

 66.00Bellboy CorporationTotal for

Berhow

Safety Toe Boot ReimbursementBerhow  152.99  158572 12/16/2022  12:00:00AMPaved Streets

 152.99BerhowTotal for
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Betts

Refund Check 012180-005, 447 E 11th StBetts  0.05  158399 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMNon-departmental

Refund Check 012180-005, 447 E 11th StBetts  0.02  158399 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMNon-departmental

Refund Check 012180-005, 447 E 11th StBetts  0.02  158399 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMNon-departmental

Refund Check 012180-005, 447 E 11th StBetts  0.01  158399 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMNon-departmental

 0.10BettsTotal for

Bevcomm Inc

Backup Data Recovery, DNS Service, ChoicescanBevcomm Inc  344.75  158544 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMData Processing

Fusion Enterprise Dec 2022Bevcomm Inc  39.95  158544 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMData Processing

Microsoft 365 Apps, Office 365, Visio Plan 2Bevcomm Inc  1,834.36  158544 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMData Processing

Contracted Computer Support Nov 2022Bevcomm Inc  6,050.00  158544 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMData Processing

Leviton Medium SDX Wall Mount Fiber En, Optic Fiber Adp,Bevcomm Inc  3,670.27  158544 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMPaved Streets

New Street Dept Garage Fiber Install 11/21/2022Bevcomm Inc  1,045.00  158544 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMPaved Streets

 12,984.33Bevcomm IncTotal for

Boekett Building Supply

Foam Sealant, KF Batt Knauf, Hi-Line/A-GradeBoekett Building Supply  64.16  158661 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMParks

 64.16Boekett Building SupplyTotal for

Bolton & Menk, Inc.

Cedar Creek Trail Extension  10/1 to 10/28/2022Bolton & Menk, Inc.  1,092.50  158448 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMParks

 1,092.50Bolton & Menk, Inc.Total for

Bomgaars Supply

Sawzall Blade, Torch  Fire DeptBomgaars Supply  19.99  158719 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMFire Fighting

Ratchet Strap & Snow Pusher  Park DeptBomgaars Supply  86.98  158719 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMParks

Supplies To Repair Faucet At City HallBomgaars Supply  78.61  158719 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMGeneral Government Buildings

Hose Clamps, Hose Barbs, Ball Valve, Insert Tee, Female Coupler,Bomgaars Supply  243.57  158719 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMIce & Snow Removal

ComboTool Kit  AirportBomgaars Supply  299.99  158719 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMAirport

Nozzle Trigger, Nozzle Hose Self-CLE,Double Connectors Storm SewBomgaars Supply  39.94  158719 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMStorm Sewer Mnt

Repair Supplies  SMECBomgaars Supply  23.37  158719 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMSMEC Building

 792.45Bomgaars SupplyTotal for

Borchardt

Refund Check 007472-000, 232 W 10th StBorchardt  1.62  158400 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMNon-departmental

Refund Check 007472-000, 232 W 10th StBorchardt  1.00  158400 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMNon-departmental

Refund Check 007472-000, 232 W 10th StBorchardt  4.16  158400 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMNon-departmental

 6.78BorchardtTotal for

Breakthru Beverage MN Wine & Spirits, LLC

WineBreakthru Beverage MN Wine & Spirits, LLC  1,856.00  158649 12/21/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

Pop/MixBreakthru Beverage MN Wine & Spirits, LLC  546.98  158649 12/21/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

LiquorBreakthru Beverage MN Wine & Spirits, LLC  18,941.01  158649 12/21/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

FreightBreakthru Beverage MN Wine & Spirits, LLC  402.10  158649 12/21/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

WineBreakthru Beverage MN Wine & Spirits, LLC  1,146.15  158428 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

FreightBreakthru Beverage MN Wine & Spirits, LLC  133.21  158428 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

Pop/MixBreakthru Beverage MN Wine & Spirits, LLC  243.04  158428 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

LiquorBreakthru Beverage MN Wine & Spirits, LLC  7,284.12  158428 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale
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 30,552.61Breakthru Beverage MN Wine & Spirits, LLCTotal for

Cardmember Services

A/P Approval StampsCardmember Services  23.50  158720 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMAquatic Park

2023 Annual Institute for Building OfficalsCardmember Services  510.00  158720 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMBuilding Inspection

A/P Approval StampsCardmember Services  23.50  158720 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMSMEC Building

Leading Economic Transformation Online Training 01/25 & 03/01/25Cardmember Services  225.00  158449 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMEconomic Development

A/P Approval StampsCardmember Services  23.50  158720 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMEconomic Development

Into to Civil 3D Practical ApplicationCardmember Services  150.00  158449 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMEngineering

Tyler Cowing MSS Registration  Municipal Streets SeminarCardmember Services  100.00  158720 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMEngineering

Illicit Discharge Mgmt Course  NeuschCardmember Services  40.00  158720 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMEngineering

Construction Installer Training NeuschCardmember Services  130.00  158720 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMEngineering

A/P Approval StampsCardmember Services  23.50  158720 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMCity Manager

Office SuppliesCardmember Services  25.75  158449 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMCity Manager

Meeting Supplies  12/14/22 SMECCardmember Services  12.37  158449 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMCity Manager

A/P Approval StampsCardmember Services  23.50  158720 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMCentral Garage

A/P Approval StampsCardmember Services  23.50  158720 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMCentral Garage

Ink Cartridges Liquor Store PrintersCardmember Services  79.41  158720 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor Store

A/P Approval StampsCardmember Services  23.50  158720 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor Store

MN State E-Licensing  Alchohol & GamblingCardmember Services  20.43  158449 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor Store

Annual Adobe Acrobat Pymt & Annual FeesCardmember Services  1,030.64  158449 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMData Processing

Floor Mat  Cole's OfficeCardmember Services  202.10  158449 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMDirector of Finance

Christmas Decor for CH Windows for GLOWS ParadeCardmember Services  2.10  158449 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMDirector of Finance

A/P Approval StampsCardmember Services  47.46  158720 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMDirector of Finance

Renewal Fees  Gov't Finance Officers AssocCardmember Services  190.00  158720 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMDirector of Finance

A/P Approval StampsCardmember Services  47.00  158720 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMDirector of Finance

A/P Approval StampsCardmember Services  23.50  158720 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMAirport

PAR 38 MALSR Lamps  AirportCardmember Services  652.16  158449 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMAirport

Christmas Decor for Santa Arrival at AirportCardmember Services  2.11  158449 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMAirport

IA Public Defense Training HEAT TeamCardmember Services -156.00  158449 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMFiscal Sponsor

IA Public Defense Training HEAT TeamCardmember Services  2,208.00  158449 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMFiscal Sponsor

MN Best Practices for Traffic Sign Maint TrainingCardmember Services  45.00  158449 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMPaved Streets

12/14/22 Mtg SuppliesCardmember Services  26.18  158449 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMOther General Gov't

Wayne Hasek Elected Leaders Institute ProgramCardmember Services  350.00  158720 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMMayor & Council

Michele Miller & Deb Foster Elected Leaders Institute ProgramCardmember Services  700.00  158720 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMMayor & Council

Lee Baarts  2023 Elected Leaders Institute ProgramCardmember Services  350.00  158720 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMMayor & Council

Jay Maynard Elected Leaders Institute ProgramCardmember Services  350.00  158720 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMMayor & Council

Keys for Squad #2 Secure StorageCardmember Services  29.46  158720 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMCrime Control & Investigation

Ice Scrapers/Brushes for SquadsCardmember Services  85.45  158720 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMCrime Control & Investigation

Certified Letter to MN BCACardmember Services  12.65  158720 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMCrime Control & Investigation

Shop With A Cop ItemsCardmember Services  2,172.41  158720 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMCrime Control & Investigation

Large Duffel For Use Of Force EquipmentCardmember Services  37.99  158720 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMCrime Control & Investigation

Shop With A Cop ItemsCardmember Services  900.00  158720 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMCrime Control & Investigation

Shop With A Cop ItemsCardmember Services  494.56  158720 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMCrime Control & Investigation
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BCA Training Interview & Interogation  05/31 to 06/01/2023 AsmusCardmember Services  250.00  158720 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMCrime Control & Investigation

Replacement Headlights for Squad #11Cardmember Services  51.21  158720 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMCrime Control & Investigation

Shop With A Cop ItemsCardmember Services  98.94  158720 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMCrime Control & Investigation

A/P Approval StampsCardmember Services  23.50  158720 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMCrime Control & Investigation

Shop With A Cop ItemsCardmember Services  600.00  158720 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMCrime Control & Investigation

Cleaning Supplies  City HallCardmember Services  8.25  158720 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMGeneral Government Buildings

Office Supplies City HallCardmember Services  6.27  158449 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMGeneral Government Buildings

Chief Hunter ETI Full ConferenceCardmember Services  525.00  158720 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMPolice Administration

Nuss & Hunter Engraved Name BadgesCardmember Services  31.80  158720 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMPolice Administration

MN Chief of Police Association Membership thru 12/31/23Cardmember Services  434.00  158720 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMPolice Administration

Pet Tags 2023Cardmember Services  79.95  158449 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMNon-Business Licenses & Permit

Office Chair Chief HunterCardmember Services  219.99  158449 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMPolice Administration

Engraved Silver PlatesCardmember Services  23.80  158449 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMPolice Administration

Round Post Cap Bracket & U-Channel 90 Degree Cap Bracket ExtCardmember Services  633.69  158449 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMPaved Streets

A/P Approval StampsCardmember Services  11.75  158720 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMPaved Streets

A/P Approval StampsCardmember Services  23.50  158720 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMPaved Streets

Rear Back Window Heated 50% Park JeepCardmember Services  327.49  158720 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMParks

A/P Approval StampsCardmember Services  11.75  158720 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMParks

A/P Approval StampsCardmember Services  23.50  158720 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMParks

ASP Training Cuffs (5)Cardmember Services  322.60  158449 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMCrime Control & Investigation

Reusable Fastener Strips for Equipment/SquadsCardmember Services  57.98  158449 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMCrime Control & Investigation

Community Outreach Item  SROCardmember Services  283.15  158449 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMCrime Control & Investigation

ERU Bag for Officer NelsonCardmember Services  79.16  158449 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMCrime Control & Investigation

Trunk or Treat Wal-Mart & Woodland Ave Kids Events CandyCardmember Services  83.67  158449 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMCrime Control & Investigation

Webcam w MicrophoneCardmember Services  21.59  158449 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMCrime Control & Investigation

Replacement Batteries for Portable Radios XTS2500Cardmember Services  260.90  158449 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMCrime Control & Investigation

MN DVS  New Plates Squad #2Cardmember Services  27.16  158449 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMCrime Control & Investigation

Battery Tender & Ext Cable for Squad #9Cardmember Services  51.24  158449 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMCrime Control & Investigation

MN DVS  License Registration Renewal Squad #3Cardmember Services  14.60  158449 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMCrime Control & Investigation

Surefire 3 Volt Lithium BatteriesCardmember Services  40.09  158449 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMCrime Control & Investigation

Safe Health Nitro Nitrile Vinyl GlovesCardmember Services  190.97  158449 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMCrime Control & Investigation

Sorbus Floating Shelf for Records AreaCardmember Services  36.99  158449 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMCrime Control & Investigation

Surefire 3 Volt Lithium BatteriesCardmember Services -40.09  158449 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMCrime Control & Investigation

10 AED's BatteriesCardmember Services  230.86  158449 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMCrime Control & Investigation

FMP22-8130 Blood Kit to MN BCA Certified USPSCardmember Services  12.65  158449 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMCrime Control & Investigation

A/P Approval StampsCardmember Services  23.50  158720 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMFire Fighting

Survey Monkey Gomsrud Park RenovationCardmember Services  99.00  158449 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMParks

Hunter 2" Valve Wbgo Softball Complex IrrigationCardmember Services  346.24  158449 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMParks

 16,786.88Cardmember ServicesTotal for

Carquest Auto Parts Stores

Battery  Park #516Carquest Auto Parts Stores  172.74  158450 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMParks

Btry-Platinum  Park 56Carquest Auto Parts Stores -22.00  158450 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMParks

3/8 HP LineCarquest Auto Parts Stores  4.40  158721 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMParks
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Hydralic Hoses Made (2)  Park #530Carquest Auto Parts Stores  511.67  158721 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMParks

Fan Switch  #509Carquest Auto Parts Stores  19.51  158662 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMParks

Hydralic Hoses Made (3)  Ice & SnowCarquest Auto Parts Stores  431.39  158721 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMIce & Snow Removal

Plow Hose #109Carquest Auto Parts Stores  35.47  158545 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMIce & Snow Removal

Mirror  #501Carquest Auto Parts Stores  64.98  158573 12/16/2022  12:00:00AMIce & Snow Removal

GMP-6FP90  Hydralic FittingCarquest Auto Parts Stores  23.16  158662 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMIce & Snow Removal

Sander Hoses  Street #109Carquest Auto Parts Stores  143.09  158450 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMIce & Snow Removal

#109 Plow LightsCarquest Auto Parts Stores  27.98  158450 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMIce & Snow Removal

Headlamp  #102Carquest Auto Parts Stores  13.99  158450 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMIce & Snow Removal

3/5 Batteries  #162Carquest Auto Parts Stores  164.80  158450 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMIce & Snow Removal

Turn Signal FlasherCarquest Auto Parts Stores  17.92  158450 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMRoad & Bridge Equipment

Wiper Blades  Street DeptCarquest Auto Parts Stores  26.78  158450 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMRoad & Bridge Equipment

2 Packs of Mini Bulbs  Street #137Carquest Auto Parts Stores  10.90  158450 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMRoad & Bridge Equipment

Monroe Gas Shock  #101Carquest Auto Parts Stores  183.58  158450 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMRoad & Bridge Equipment

Mini Bulb #57Carquest Auto Parts Stores  4.60  158721 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMRoad & Bridge Equipment

Batteries  Street #106Carquest Auto Parts Stores  401.97  158721 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMRoad & Bridge Equipment

Power Supply Outlet, Floor Mats  #101Carquest Auto Parts Stores  22.21  158545 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMRoad & Bridge Equipment

License Plate Light  #112Carquest Auto Parts Stores  5.21  158573 12/16/2022  12:00:00AMRoad & Bridge Equipment

Bands, Buckles, Assembly Hoses  #123Carquest Auto Parts Stores  56.75  158662 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMStorm Sewer Mnt

Hydralic Hose Made  #531Carquest Auto Parts Stores  56.02  158662 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMRoad & Bridge Equipment

Radiator Cap  #154Carquest Auto Parts Stores  10.14  158662 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMRoad & Bridge Equipment

Wiper Blades  City Shop #131Carquest Auto Parts Stores  26.78  158662 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMCentral Garage

 2,414.04Carquest Auto Parts StoresTotal for

Central Farm Service

Mobil FS 0W40  55 GallonsCentral Farm Service  1,711.00  158451 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMCentral Garage

 1,711.00Central Farm ServiceTotal for

Chosen Valley Testing, Inc.

Memorial Park Drive Over Center Creek Bridge ReplacementChosen Valley Testing, Inc.  5,180.00  158372 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMPaved Streets

 5,180.00Chosen Valley Testing, Inc.Total for

City Of Fairmont Petty Cash

Postage to Mail CC PymntCity Of Fairmont Petty Cash  9.90  158663 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMOther General Gov't

Copy Fee Carlson Walters Group CampgroundCity Of Fairmont Petty Cash  6.00  158663 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMPlanning & Zoning

Farewell Card-TroyCity Of Fairmont Petty Cash  6.00  158663 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMEngineering

 21.90City Of Fairmont Petty CashTotal for

City of Lakes Media

Rocktober October Specials  Liquor StoreCity of Lakes Media  600.00  158429 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor Store

 600.00City of Lakes MediaTotal for

CleanEarth

Waste Paint 55 Gallon Drum  Park/StreetCleanEarth  330.85  158664 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMPaved Streets

Waste Paint 55 Gallon Drum  Park/StreetCleanEarth  330.85  158664 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMParks

 661.70CleanEarthTotal for

Continental Research Corporation

Mark It, Wypall, Hands DownContinental Research Corporation  497.74  158452 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMParks
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Mark It, Wypall, Hands DownContinental Research Corporation  497.73  158452 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMPaved Streets

 995.47Continental Research CorporationTotal for

Crysteel Truck Equipment Inc

#136 Plow  Power Cord, SideCrysteel Truck Equipment Inc  130.56  158722 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMIce & Snow Removal

Curb Guard Kits  #515Crysteel Truck Equipment Inc  397.30  158665 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMIce & Snow Removal

Blue Strobe Light  #110Crysteel Truck Equipment Inc  1,640.00  158665 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMRoad & Bridge Equipment

 2,167.86Crysteel Truck Equipment IncTotal for

Culligan Water of Fairmont

Water Cooler Rental, Bottled Water  Fire DeptCulligan Water of Fairmont  61.70  158546 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMFire Fighting

 61.70Culligan Water of FairmontTotal for

Dahlheimer Beverage

BeerDahlheimer Beverage  12,128.50  158650 12/21/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

BeerDahlheimer Beverage  19,781.15  158650 12/21/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

BeerDahlheimer Beverage  140.65  158650 12/21/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

BeerDahlheimer Beverage  94.50  158650 12/21/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

BeerDahlheimer Beverage  95.20  158650 12/21/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

Pop/MixDahlheimer Beverage  6.00  158650 12/21/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

BeerDahlheimer Beverage -35.53  158650 12/21/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

LiquorDahlheimer Beverage  1,910.00  158430 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

BeerDahlheimer Beverage  51,912.84  158430 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

Pop/MixDahlheimer Beverage  150.00  158430 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

 86,183.31Dahlheimer BeverageTotal for

Day Plumbing Heating & Cooling, Inc.

Thermostat for Building Offical's OfficeDay Plumbing Heating & Cooling, Inc.  243.92  158723 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMGeneral Government Buildings

 243.92Day Plumbing Heating & Cooling, Inc.Total for

Duderstadt, Jr.

Nov 2022 Council MeetingsDuderstadt, Jr.  112.50  158373 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMMayor & Council

 112.50Duderstadt, Jr.Total for

Dulcimer Medical Center

Personnel Testing & Recruiting  Police DeptDulcimer Medical Center  617.60  158453 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMCrime Control & Investigation

Random DOT drug test - parksDulcimer Medical Center  29.00  158409 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMParks

Random DOT drug test - shopDulcimer Medical Center  29.00  158409 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMCentral Garage

 675.60Dulcimer Medical CenterTotal for

EDAM

2023 EDAM Membership DuesEDAM  545.00  158548 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMEconomic Development

 545.00EDAMTotal for

Equifax Information Services, LLC

Minimum Charge & Service Fee Dec 2022Equifax Information Services, LLC  57.50  158549 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMGeneral Government Buildings

 57.50Equifax Information Services, LLCTotal for

Erickson Engineering

Memorial Park Drive Bridge 11/1 to 11/30/2022Erickson Engineering  10,805.00  158574 12/16/2022  12:00:00AMPaved Streets

 10,805.00Erickson EngineeringTotal for

Evenson Concrete Systems, Inc
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Fmt Public Works Bldg Services Through 07/31/2022Evenson Concrete Systems, Inc  10,518.89  158454 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMPaved Streets

 10,518.89Evenson Concrete Systems, IncTotal for

Fairmont Chamber of Commerce

Membership 01/01 to 12/31/2023Fairmont Chamber of Commerce  375.00  158374 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMEconomic Development

 375.00Fairmont Chamber of CommerceTotal for

Fairmont Fire Relief Association

Jeff Miller Fire Retirement Acct December 2022Fairmont Fire Relief Association  30.00  158575 12/16/2022  12:00:00AMNon-departmental

Roger Carlson Fire Retirement Acct December 2022Fairmont Fire Relief Association  5.00  158575 12/16/2022  12:00:00AMNon-departmental

 35.00Fairmont Fire Relief AssociationTotal for

Fairmont Lakes Foundation

SponsorshipFairmont Lakes Foundation  375.00  158725 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMStorm Sewer Mnt

 375.00Fairmont Lakes FoundationTotal for

Fairmont Sentinel

I Shop Fairmont Ads  Liquor StoreFairmont Sentinel  162.00  158576 12/16/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor Store

Notice of Public Hearing Conditional Use Permit KearneyFairmont Sentinel  65.25  158455 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMPlanning & Zoning

Notice of Public Hearing Ordinance Regulating Water Oriented AccFairmont Sentinel  36.25  158455 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMPlanning & Zoning

 263.50Fairmont SentinelTotal for

Fairmont True Value

Garbage CansFairmont True Value  104.97  158577 12/16/2022  12:00:00AMGarbage Collection

Drain Opener, Cook Top Cleaner  Park Shelter HousesFairmont True Value  12.78  158456 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMParks

Paint Supplies to Paint Garbage Cans  Park DeptFairmont True Value  33.10  158577 12/16/2022  12:00:00AMParks

 150.85Fairmont True ValueTotal for

Fastenal Company

Equip Repairs & Maint  Park DocksFastenal Company  61.55  158457 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMParks

Street Loader Grapple for Leaf PickupFastenal Company  75.56  158375 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMPaved Streets

1/2 Carriage Bolt  #132Fastenal Company  21.01  158726 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMIce & Snow Removal

#120 GrappleFastenal Company  75.56  158726 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMRoad & Bridge Equipment

Alum Sleeve  5/16 HG   AirportFastenal Company  10.75  158457 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMAirport

Alu Button Slev 5/16 (30)Fastenal Company  32.76  158457 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMAirport

Equipment Parts  City ShopFastenal Company  136.78  158457 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMCentral Garage

 413.97Fastenal CompanyTotal for

Federated Rural Electric Association

Electric utilities 10/31 to 11/30/2022 AirportFederated Rural Electric Association  53.35  158578 12/16/2022  12:00:00AMAirport

 53.35Federated Rural Electric AssociationTotal for

Fire Safety USA, Inc.

Helmet Light & BracketFire Safety USA, Inc.  502.65  158666 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMFire Fighting

 502.65Fire Safety USA, Inc.Total for

Fleet & Farm Supply

Bolts, Nuts, Washers & Screws  Sylvania Concession StandFleet & Farm Supply  100.24  158458 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMParks

Lag Screws  Park DeptFleet & Farm Supply  1.31  158458 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMParks

Shop Supplies  Park DeptFleet & Farm Supply  11.97  158458 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMParks

Paint Supplies Cedar Creek Park & Shop SuppliesFleet & Farm Supply  414.89  158458 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMParks

Shop Supplies  Park Dept  Sanding Discs, Heavy T-Hinge, Safety HFleet & Farm Supply  120.18  158458 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMParks
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Broom Street DeptFleet & Farm Supply  9.99  158458 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMParks

Waterproof Tape & Rubber Roof Cement Sylvania Roof RepairFleet & Farm Supply  42.97  158458 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMParks

550 Para Cord  Sylvania ParkFleet & Farm Supply  15.99  158458 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMParks

Vent Cover, Thermostat  Park DeptFleet & Farm Supply  30.58  158458 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMParks

2" FML Coupler Hose Shank, Plumbing Hose  Salt Brine  Street DepFleet & Farm Supply  42.49  158458 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMIce & Snow Removal

Clamps, T-Joint, HB PP Tee  Street DeptFleet & Farm Supply  62.93  158458 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMPaved Streets

Vehicle Repairs & Maint  AirportFleet & Farm Supply  78.53  158458 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMAirport

1/2-13x25 Forged Eye Bolt  #120Fleet & Farm Supply  38.99  158458 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMRoad & Bridge Equipment

Cleaning Supplies Liquor StoreFleet & Farm Supply  21.97  158458 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor Store

White Vinyl Numbers, Clip Tension 3/4" CD4Fleet & Farm Supply  63.00  158458 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMCentral Garage

 1,056.03Fleet & Farm SupplyTotal for

Frontier Communications

Dec 2022 Telephone  LibraryFrontier Communications  145.75  158550 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMLibrary

Dec 2022 Telephone  Airport (Fire/Crash Bldg)Frontier Communications  45.93  158550 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMAirport

11/23 to 12/22/2022  Telephone  Old City ShopFrontier Communications  73.51  158459 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMPaved Streets

Fax Line @ City Hall Ported to Midco 12/16/22Frontier Communications  73.08  158667 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMGeneral Government Buildings

Elevator Line @ City Hall Ported on 12/16/22 to MidcoFrontier Communications  73.36  158667 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMGeneral Government Buildings

Fax Line @ City Hall Ported to Midco 12/16/22Frontier Communications  75.46  158667 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMGeneral Government Buildings

Dec 2022 Telephone  Park DeptFrontier Communications  85.76  158550 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMParks

Dec 2022 Telephone  Humane SocietyFrontier Communications  179.98  158550 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMAnimal Control

Alarm Line at SMECFrontier Communications  107.70  158579 12/16/2022  12:00:00AMSMEC Building

Alarm Line at SMECFrontier Communications  107.70  158579 12/16/2022  12:00:00AMSMEC Building

Elevator Line @ SMEC  S/B Ported on 12/27 to MidcoFrontier Communications  85.45  158667 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMSMEC Building

 1,053.68Frontier CommunicationsTotal for

FullStack

Quarterly hosting of http://fairmontpolice.org Dec 2022 to Feb23FullStack  87.00  158580 12/16/2022  12:00:00AMCrime Control & Investigation

 87.00FullStackTotal for

Gametime

Playground EquipmentGametime  21,983.92  158551 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMParks

 21,983.92GametimeTotal for

Gemini Studios

Dec 2022 Local Access Channel & Boxcast MembershipGemini Studios  600.00  158460 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLocal Access

Dec 2022 Operation of Audio & Video Broadcast EquipmentGemini Studios  450.00  158460 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLocal Access

 1,050.00Gemini StudiosTotal for

Gillette Pepsi Companies Inc.

Pop/MixGillette Pepsi Companies Inc.  440.50  158431 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

Pop/MixGillette Pepsi Companies Inc. -36.00  158431 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

Pop/MixGillette Pepsi Companies Inc.  253.50  158431 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

 658.00Gillette Pepsi Companies Inc.Total for

Glock, Inc.

Dummy Rounds  Police DeptGlock, Inc.  30.00  158376 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMCrime Control & Investigation

Dummy Training RoundsGlock, Inc.  40.00  158581 12/16/2022  12:00:00AMCrime Control & Investigation

 70.00Glock, Inc.Total for
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GMS Industrial Supplies, Inc.

7" Standard Cable TiesGMS Industrial Supplies, Inc.  16.60  158377 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMParks

(4) CR2450 Lithium 3V BatteryGMS Industrial Supplies, Inc.  22.36  158552 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMCentral Garage

 38.96GMS Industrial Supplies, Inc.Total for

GMS, Inc.

Sept 2022 Monthly License & WarrantyGMS, Inc.  80.00  158461 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMUrban Redevelopment & Housing

Nov 2022 Monthly License & WarrantyGMS, Inc.  80.00  158461 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMUrban Redevelopment & Housing

Oct 2022 Monthly License & WarrantyGMS, Inc.  80.00  158461 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMUrban Redevelopment & Housing

 240.00GMS, Inc.Total for

Goodpoint Technology, Inc.

2023 ICON Pavement Mgmt Software Agreement, ICON Standard PMSGoodpoint Technology, Inc.  1,995.00  158462 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMEngineering

 1,995.00Goodpoint Technology, Inc.Total for

Graham Tire Company

Accu Ride & Rims  Fire #2Graham Tire Company  980.00  158378 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMFire Fighting

 980.00Graham Tire CompanyTotal for

Health 180

11/16 & 11/17 Health 180 50 pt ScreeningsHealth 180  6,959.08  158668 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMHealth Insurance

11/16 & 11/17 Health 180 50 pt ScreeningsHealth 180 -225.00  158668 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMHealth Insurance

 6,734.08Health 180Total for

Hoffman Filter Service, LLC

Used Oil FiltersHoffman Filter Service, LLC  60.00  158669 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMCentral Garage

 60.00Hoffman Filter Service, LLCTotal for

Hohenstein's Inc.

BeerHohenstein's Inc.  448.50  158651 12/21/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

 448.50Hohenstein's Inc.Total for

Hometown Sanitation Services, LLC

Refuse Removal  SMEC  Dec 2022Hometown Sanitation Services, LLC  135.99  158463 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMSMEC Building

Cardboard Pickup  Dec 2022 Liquor StoreHometown Sanitation Services, LLC  77.99  158463 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor Store

 213.98Hometown Sanitation Services, LLCTotal for

Hughes

Refund Check 009880-001, 819  Reiman CourtHughes  2.88  158648 12/20/2022  12:00:00AMNon-departmental

Refund Check 009880-001, 819  Reiman CourtHughes  7.61  158648 12/20/2022  12:00:00AMNon-departmental

Refund Check 009880-001, 819  Reiman CourtHughes  1.92  158648 12/20/2022  12:00:00AMNon-departmental

Refund Check 009880-001, 819  Reiman CourtHughes  2.88  158648 12/20/2022  12:00:00AMNon-departmental

Refund Check 009880-001, 819  Reiman CourtHughes  0.29  158648 12/20/2022  12:00:00AMNon-departmental

 15.58HughesTotal for

Human Services Of Faribault/Martin Counties

Aquatic Park License Renewal for 2023Human Services Of Faribault/Martin Counties  745.00  158582 12/16/2022  12:00:00AMAquatic Park

 745.00Human Services Of Faribault/Martin CountiesTotal for

Humana

November 2022 Life Ins PremiumsHumana  246.34  0 12/12/2022  12:00:00AMHealth Insurance

 246.34HumanaTotal for

Impact Proven Solutions

10

56

56



DescriptionVendor Amount Check Number Check Date

11/30/2022 12/31/2022From: To:

Department

Accounts Payable

Check Approval List - City Council

Color Inserts  Economic DevelopmentImpact Proven Solutions  1,022.25  158583 12/16/2022  12:00:00AMEconomic Development

 1,022.25Impact Proven SolutionsTotal for

Ind School District #2752

2318 Red Bird Lane SaleInd School District #2752  10,000.00  158464 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMSale of Assets

 10,000.00Ind School District #2752Total for

Insight Public Sector, Inc

Panasonic ToughbookInsight Public Sector, Inc  3,305.65  158465 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMCrime Control & Investigation

Extended Service Agreement 2 yearsInsight Public Sector, Inc  558.12  158465 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMCrime Control & Investigation

Getac Vehicle DockInsight Public Sector, Inc  1,133.22  158380 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMCrime Control & Investigation

 4,996.99Insight Public Sector, IncTotal for

J. H. Larson

Flourescent Lights  Humane SocietyJ. H. Larson  72.98  158727 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMAnimal Control

30A 2P 3W 250V Locking Receptecle  Street & Park BldgJ. H. Larson  17.57  158466 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMPaved Streets

 90.55J. H. LarsonTotal for

Jackson County Sheriff's Office

Nov 2023 Fuel for HEAT TeamJackson County Sheriff's Office  271.01  158554 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMFiscal Sponsor

 271.01Jackson County Sheriff's OfficeTotal for

JD's House of Trophies

Plaques  HEAT TeamJD's House of Trophies  648.97  158555 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMFiscal Sponsor

 648.97JD's House of TrophiesTotal for

JLG Architects +292 Design Group

Programming Review & Conceptual Design  Community CenterJLG Architects +292 Design Group  6,209.52  158556 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMCommunity Center

 6,209.52JLG Architects +292 Design GroupTotal for

John Deere Financial

#539 mulch kitJohn Deere Financial  450.47  158701 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMParks

#533 RD-5-10643-00 filterJohn Deere Financial  73.54  158701 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMParks

#539 freight for mulch kitJohn Deere Financial  108.86  158701 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMParks

mulch kitJohn Deere Financial  450.47  158701 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMParks

 1,083.34John Deere FinancialTotal for

Johnson Brothers Liquor Company

FreightJohnson Brothers Liquor Company  68.41  158432 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

FreightJohnson Brothers Liquor Company  147.29  158432 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

LiquorJohnson Brothers Liquor Company -4.30  158432 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

Pop/MixJohnson Brothers Liquor Company  139.90  158432 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

FreightJohnson Brothers Liquor Company  231.83  158652 12/21/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

LiquorJohnson Brothers Liquor Company  13,286.14  158652 12/21/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

BeerJohnson Brothers Liquor Company  60.00  158652 12/21/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

FreightJohnson Brothers Liquor Company  191.21  158652 12/21/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

FreightJohnson Brothers Liquor Company  3.80  158652 12/21/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

LiquorJohnson Brothers Liquor Company  6,636.67  158652 12/21/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

Pop/MixJohnson Brothers Liquor Company  77.00  158652 12/21/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

FreightJohnson Brothers Liquor Company  203.78  158652 12/21/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

LiquorJohnson Brothers Liquor Company  9,552.42  158652 12/21/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale
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LiquorJohnson Brothers Liquor Company -8.25  158652 12/21/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

WineJohnson Brothers Liquor Company  7,067.13  158652 12/21/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

FreightJohnson Brothers Liquor Company  3.80  158652 12/21/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

WineJohnson Brothers Liquor Company  1,478.27  158652 12/21/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

WineJohnson Brothers Liquor Company  3,267.48  158652 12/21/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

Pop/MixJohnson Brothers Liquor Company -4.33  158652 12/21/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

FreightJohnson Brothers Liquor Company  75.07  158652 12/21/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

Pop/MixJohnson Brothers Liquor Company  77.00  158652 12/21/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

FreightJohnson Brothers Liquor Company  47.86  158652 12/21/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

FreightJohnson Brothers Liquor Company  106.32  158652 12/21/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

LiquorJohnson Brothers Liquor Company  126.00  158432 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

LiquorJohnson Brothers Liquor Company  9,153.31  158432 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

FreightJohnson Brothers Liquor Company  134.95  158432 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

WineJohnson Brothers Liquor Company -28.75  158432 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

WineJohnson Brothers Liquor Company  4,133.98  158432 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

WineJohnson Brothers Liquor Company -29.50  158432 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

FreightJohnson Brothers Liquor Company  7.60  158432 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

LiquorJohnson Brothers Liquor Company  6,370.37  158432 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

FreightJohnson Brothers Liquor Company  5.43  158432 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

Pop/MixJohnson Brothers Liquor Company  109.00  158432 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

FreightJohnson Brothers Liquor Company  88.49  158432 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

WineJohnson Brothers Liquor Company  1,969.43  158432 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

 64,744.81Johnson Brothers Liquor CompanyTotal for

KKOJ/KUXX

Vikings SponsorshipKKOJ/KUXX  262.50  158433 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor Store

 262.50KKOJ/KUXXTotal for

KLJ Engineering, LLC

Instrument Landing System Replacement  AirportKLJ Engineering, LLC  50,000.00  158584 12/16/2022  12:00:00AMAirport

 50,000.00KLJ Engineering, LLCTotal for

Koppen

Dec 2022 Cell Phone ReimbursementKoppen  46.44  158467 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMEconomic Development

 46.44KoppenTotal for

Kotewa

Reimbrusement for Safety GlassesKotewa  300.00  0 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMCrime Control & Investigation

 300.00KotewaTotal for

Krosch

Refund Check 015973-002, 1010 S Prairie AveKrosch  0.45  158401 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMNon-departmental

Refund Check 015973-002, 1010 S Prairie AveKrosch  0.30  158401 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMNon-departmental

Refund Check 015973-002, 1010 S Prairie AveKrosch  1.20  158401 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMNon-departmental

Refund Check 015973-002, 1010 S Prairie AveKrosch  0.05  158401 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMNon-departmental

Refund Check 015973-002, 1010 S Prairie AveKrosch  0.45  158401 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMNon-departmental

 2.45KroschTotal for

Landscaping Plus Inc
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Snow Removal  Incubator Nov 2022Landscaping Plus Inc  320.00  158557 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMIncubator Building

 320.00Landscaping Plus IncTotal for

Last Touch Paint LLC

Paint for BarricadesLast Touch Paint LLC  154.90  158585 12/16/2022  12:00:00AMPaved Streets

 154.90Last Touch Paint LLCTotal for

League Of Mn Cities

2023 Elected Leaders Institute Foundation Program  MaynardLeague Of Mn Cities  350.00  158468 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMMayor & Council

 350.00League Of Mn CitiesTotal for

League Of Mn Cities Ins Trust

Claim # LMC GL 000000252974League Of Mn Cities Ins Trust  1,294.33  158670 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMProperty/Liability Insurance

Workers Compensation Coverage PremiumLeague Of Mn Cities Ins Trust  94,577.00  158469 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMWorkers Comp

 95,871.33League Of Mn Cities Ins TrustTotal for

Lexis Nexis Risk Data Management, LLC

Nov 2023 Monthly Subscription FeeLexis Nexis Risk Data Management, LLC  106.09  158558 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMOther General Gov't

 106.09Lexis Nexis Risk Data Management, LLCTotal for

Liquor Store Petty Cash

Gift Card for Photo Press Promo 12/19/2022Liquor Store Petty Cash  25.00  158671 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor Store

 25.00Liquor Store Petty CashTotal for

Mankato/Fairmont Fire & Safety

Fire Extinguisher Inspection/Service Call  Liquor StoreMankato/Fairmont Fire & Safety  58.00  158728 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor Store

Fire Extinguisher Inspection/Service Call  Fire Dept #2Mankato/Fairmont Fire & Safety  68.00  158586 12/16/2022  12:00:00AMFire Fighting

 126.00Mankato/Fairmont Fire & SafetyTotal for

Marco Technologies, LLC

Contract Rate 12/22/22 to1/21/23 City Hall Copier MX-5071Marco Technologies, LLC  3.46  158729 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMFire Fighting

City Hall Printer Usage 11/2 to 12/01/22 & Base Rate12/2-1/1/23Marco Technologies, LLC  15.30  158559 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMFire Fighting

City Hall Printer Usage 11/2 to 12/01/22 & Base Rate12/2-1/1/23Marco Technologies, LLC  15.30  158559 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMParks

Contract Rate 12/22/22 to1/21/23 City Hall Copier MX-5071Marco Technologies, LLC  3.46  158729 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMParks

Contract Rate 12/22/22 to1/21/23 City Hall Copier MX-5071Marco Technologies, LLC  2.31  158729 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMCrime Control & Investigation

City Hall Printer Usage 11/2 to 12/01/22 & Base Rate12/2-1/1/23Marco Technologies, LLC  10.20  158559 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMCrime Control & Investigation

Contract Base Rate for Printers 12/14/22 to 01/13/23Marco Technologies, LLC  18.60  158587 12/16/2022  12:00:00AMPaved Streets

Contract Rate 12/22/22 to1/21/23 City Hall Copier MX-5071Marco Technologies, LLC  2.31  158729 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMPaved Streets

City Hall Printer Usage 11/2 to 12/01/22 & Base Rate12/2-1/1/23Marco Technologies, LLC  10.20  158559 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMPaved Streets

Contract Rate 12/22/22 to1/21/23 City Hall Copier MX-5071Marco Technologies, LLC  2.31  158729 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMPolice Administration

City Hall Printer Usage 11/2 to 12/01/22 & Base Rate12/2-1/1/23Marco Technologies, LLC  10.20  158559 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMPolice Administration

Contract Rate 12/22/22 to1/21/23 City Hall Copier MX-5071Marco Technologies, LLC  2.31  158729 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor Store

Multifunction Printer  Liquor StoreMarco Technologies, LLC  665.64  158559 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor Store

Contract Base Rate for Printers 12/14/22 to 01/13/23Marco Technologies, LLC  18.60  158587 12/16/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor Store

City Hall Printer Usage 11/2 to 12/01/22 & Base Rate12/2-1/1/23Marco Technologies, LLC  10.20  158559 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor Store

Contract Rate 12/22/22 to1/21/23 City Hall Copier MX-5071Marco Technologies, LLC  5.77  158729 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMPlanning & Zoning

City Hall Printer Usage 11/2 to 12/01/22 & Base Rate12/2-1/1/23Marco Technologies, LLC  25.51  158559 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMPlanning & Zoning

Contract Base Rate for Printers 12/14/22 to 01/13/23Marco Technologies, LLC  18.60  158587 12/16/2022  12:00:00AMPlanning & Zoning

Contract Rate 12/22/22 to1/21/23 City Hall Copier MX-5071Marco Technologies, LLC  2.31  158729 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMParking Lots

City Hall Printer Usage 11/2 to 12/01/22 & Base Rate12/2-1/1/23Marco Technologies, LLC  15.30  158559 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMCity Manager
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Contract Base Rate for Printers 12/14/22 to 01/13/23Marco Technologies, LLC  18.60  158587 12/16/2022  12:00:00AMCity Manager

Contract Rate 12/22/22 to1/21/23 City Hall Copier MX-5071Marco Technologies, LLC  3.46  158729 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMCity Manager

City Hall Printer Usage 11/2 to 12/01/22 & Base Rate12/2-1/1/23Marco Technologies, LLC  15.30  158559 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMRecording & Reporting

Contract Base Rate for Printers 12/14/22 to 01/13/23Marco Technologies, LLC  18.60  158587 12/16/2022  12:00:00AMRecording & Reporting

Contract Rate 12/22/22 to1/21/23 City Hall Copier MX-5071Marco Technologies, LLC  3.46  158729 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMRecording & Reporting

City Hall Printer Usage 11/2 to 12/01/22 & Base Rate12/2-1/1/23Marco Technologies, LLC  15.30  158559 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMData Processing

Contract Rate 12/22/22 to1/21/23 City Hall Copier MX-5071Marco Technologies, LLC  3.46  158729 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMData Processing

City Hall Printer Usage 11/2 to 12/01/22 & Base Rate12/2-1/1/23Marco Technologies, LLC  15.30  158559 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMDirector of Finance

Contract Base Rate for Printers 12/14/22 to 01/13/23Marco Technologies, LLC  55.80  158587 12/16/2022  12:00:00AMDirector of Finance

Contract Rate 12/22/22 to1/21/23 City Hall Copier MX-5071Marco Technologies, LLC  3.46  158729 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMDirector of Finance

City Hall Printer Usage 11/2 to 12/01/22 & Base Rate12/2-1/1/23Marco Technologies, LLC  10.20  158559 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMLake Restoration

Contract Rate 12/22/22 to1/21/23 City Hall Copier MX-5071Marco Technologies, LLC  2.31  158729 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMLake Restoration

Contract Rate 12/22/22 to1/21/23 City Hall Copier MX-5071Marco Technologies, LLC  2.31  158729 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMAirport

City Hall Printer Usage 11/2 to 12/01/22 & Base Rate12/2-1/1/23Marco Technologies, LLC  10.20  158559 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMAirport

Multifunction Printer  AirportMarco Technologies, LLC  665.65  158559 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMAirport

City Hall Printer Usage 11/2 to 12/01/22 & Base Rate12/2-1/1/23Marco Technologies, LLC  51.01  158559 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMEconomic Development

Contract Rate 12/22/22 to1/21/23 City Hall Copier MX-5071Marco Technologies, LLC  11.54  158729 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMEconomic Development

City Hall Printer Usage 11/2 to 12/01/22 & Base Rate12/2-1/1/23Marco Technologies, LLC  76.52  158559 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMEngineering

Contract Base Rate for Printers 12/14/22 to 01/13/23Marco Technologies, LLC  18.60  158587 12/16/2022  12:00:00AMEngineering

Contract Rate 12/22/22 to1/21/23 City Hall Copier MX-5071Marco Technologies, LLC  17.30  158729 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMEngineering

City Hall Printer Usage 11/2 to 12/01/22 & Base Rate12/2-1/1/23Marco Technologies, LLC  25.51  158559 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMBuilding Inspection

Contract Rate 12/22/22 to1/21/23 City Hall Copier MX-5071Marco Technologies, LLC  5.77  158729 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMBuilding Inspection

 1,907.55Marco Technologies, LLCTotal for

Martin

Reimbursement of Safety GlassesMartin  600.00  0 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMCentral Garage

 600.00MartinTotal for

Martin County Attorney's

Forfeiture Funds FMP20-7423Martin County Attorney's  489.40  158470 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMPublic Safety Charges

November 2022 Prosecutorial ServicesMartin County Attorney's  6,250.00  158588 12/16/2022  12:00:00AMOther General Gov't

Oct 2022 Prosecutorial ServicesMartin County Attorney's  6,250.00  158381 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMOther General Gov't

 12,989.40Martin County Attorney'sTotal for

Martin County Auditor

frontier phone bill dec 22 police deptMartin County Auditor  332.75  158702 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMCrime Control & Investigation

Nov 2022 Frontier Telephone Bill Police DeptMartin County Auditor  309.84  158382 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMCrime Control & Investigation

Dec 2022 Rental of Security BldgMartin County Auditor  4,643.11  158471 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMCrime Control & Investigation

 5,285.70Martin County AuditorTotal for

Martin County Highway Dept

moto fuel usage-novemberMartin County Highway Dept  3,551.69  158521 12/09/2022  12:00:00AMParks

moto fuel usage-novemberMartin County Highway Dept  563.89  158521 12/09/2022  12:00:00AMFire Fighting

moto fuel usage-novemberMartin County Highway Dept  20.55  158521 12/09/2022  12:00:00AMAnimal Control

moto fuel usage-novemberMartin County Highway Dept  2,866.58  158521 12/09/2022  12:00:00AMCrime Control & Investigation

moto fuel usage-novemberMartin County Highway Dept  31.26  158521 12/09/2022  12:00:00AMOther General Gov't

moto fuel usage-novemberMartin County Highway Dept  8,160.06  158521 12/09/2022  12:00:00AMPaved Streets
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moto fuel usage-novemberMartin County Highway Dept  622.87  158521 12/09/2022  12:00:00AMAirport

moto fuel usage-novemberMartin County Highway Dept  550.69  158521 12/09/2022  12:00:00AMGarbage Collection

moto fuel usage-novemberMartin County Highway Dept  872.07  158521 12/09/2022  12:00:00AMStorm Sewer Mnt

moto fuel usage-novemberMartin County Highway Dept  33.45  158521 12/09/2022  12:00:00AMEngineering

 17,273.11Martin County Highway DeptTotal for

Martin County Recorder

Satisfaction of Mortgage Recording Fee TunglandMartin County Recorder  46.00  158672 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMOther General Gov't

 46.00Martin County RecorderTotal for

Martin County Solid Waste

Electronics & Appliance Recycling, Tire Recycling CW CleanupMartin County Solid Waste  43,417.30  158589 12/16/2022  12:00:00AMGarbage Collection

 43,417.30Martin County Solid WasteTotal for

Martin-Mcallister Consulting Psychologists, Inc.

Public Safety AssessmentMartin-Mcallister Consulting Psychologists, Inc.  600.00  158472 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMCrime Control & Investigation

 600.00Martin-Mcallister Consulting Psychologists, Inc.Total for

Metro Sales Inc.

Copier Usage 09/3/22 to12/2/22 & Base Rate12/3/22 to 3/2/23 PWBMetro Sales Inc.  37.50  158730 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMParks

Copier Usage 09/3/22 to 12/2/22 & Base Rate 12/3/22 to 3/2/23 PDMetro Sales Inc.  521.14  158730 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMCrime Control & Investigation

Copier Usage 09/3/22 to12/2/22 & Base Rate12/3/22 to 3/2/23 PWBMetro Sales Inc.  37.50  158730 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMPaved Streets

Copier Usage 09/3/22 to12/2/22 & Base Rate12/3/22 to 3/2/23 PWBMetro Sales Inc.  12.19  158730 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMCentral Garage

 608.33Metro Sales Inc.Total for

Midco

City Hall Telephone 238-9461  122174601Midco  16.76  158590 12/16/2022  12:00:00AMCentral Garage

City Hall Telephone 238-9461  122174601Midco  50.29  158590 12/16/2022  12:00:00AMRecording & Reporting

City Hall Telephone 238-9461  122174601Midco  108.96  158590 12/16/2022  12:00:00AMCity Manager

City Hall Telephone 238-9461  122174601Midco  41.91  158590 12/16/2022  12:00:00AMPlanning & Zoning

Library Telephone Dec 2022  172574701Midco  370.52  158590 12/16/2022  12:00:00AMLibrary

Liquor Store Telephone Dec 2022  148177901Midco  229.31  158590 12/16/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor Store

City Hall Telephone 238-9461  122174601Midco  41.91  158590 12/16/2022  12:00:00AMDirector of Finance

Airport Telephone Dec 2022  354712001Midco  60.81  158590 12/16/2022  12:00:00AMAirport

City Hall Telephone 238-9461  122174601Midco  25.14  158590 12/16/2022  12:00:00AMAirport

Ethernet Virtual Circuit  Airport Dec 2022  171412101Midco  307.39  158590 12/16/2022  12:00:00AMAirport

Internet Circuit City Hall Dec 2022  148178201Midco  600.39  158590 12/16/2022  12:00:00AMData Processing

801 E Margaret St Telephone Dec 2022  354242701Midco  169.35  158590 12/16/2022  12:00:00AMPaved Streets

City Hall Telephone 238-9461  122174601Midco  50.29  158590 12/16/2022  12:00:00AMPaved Streets

City Hall Telephone 238-9461  122174601Midco  25.15  158590 12/16/2022  12:00:00AMCrime Control & Investigation

City Hall Telephone 238-9461  122174601Midco  25.15  158590 12/16/2022  12:00:00AMParks

801 E Margaret St Telephone Dec 2022  354242701Midco  169.34  158590 12/16/2022  12:00:00AMParks

City Hall Telephone 238-9461  122174601Midco  16.76  158590 12/16/2022  12:00:00AMFire Fighting

Fire Dept Telephone December 2022 122284301Midco  59.33  158590 12/16/2022  12:00:00AMFire Fighting

City Hall Telephone 238-9461  122174601Midco  35.53  158590 12/16/2022  12:00:00AMEconomic Development

City Hall Telephone 238-9461  122174601Midco  108.96  158590 12/16/2022  12:00:00AMEngineering

City Hall Telephone 238-9461  122174601Midco  41.91  158590 12/16/2022  12:00:00AMBuilding Inspection

Aquatic Park Telephone Dec 2022  354712101Midco  63.31  158590 12/16/2022  12:00:00AMAquatic Park
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 2,618.47MidcoTotal for

Mike's Emergency Vehicle Installation, LLC

New Interceptor Utility Unit#1Mike's Emergency Vehicle Installation, LLC  8,987.59  158591 12/16/2022  12:00:00AMCrime Control & Investigation

 8,987.59Mike's Emergency Vehicle Installation, LLCTotal for

Minnesota Dept of Admin

Nov 2022 vehicle leases-police deptMinnesota Dept of Admin  2,864.80  158704 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMCrime Control & Investigation

Oct 2022 Vehicle Leases  Police DeptMinnesota Dept of Admin  3,825.74  158383 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMCrime Control & Investigation

 6,690.54Minnesota Dept of AdminTotal for

Minnesota Elevator, Inc

Dec 2022 Monthly Elevator ServiceMinnesota Elevator, Inc  160.45  158473 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMGeneral Government Buildings

Dec2022-Feb2023 Quarterly Elevator Service SMECMinnesota Elevator, Inc  512.86  158473 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMSMEC Building

Dec-Jan Bi-Monthly Elevator Service  LibraryMinnesota Elevator, Inc  177.98  158473 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLibrary

 851.29Minnesota Elevator, IncTotal for

Mn Dept of Employment & Economic Development

Loan #2 City of Fmt/Zierke Blt Mfg MN Investment Fund GrantMn Dept of Employment & Economic Development  3,064.18  158560 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMIntergovernmental Revenues

CDAP-16-0063-H-FY-17 City of Fmt/Zierke Blt Mfg Loan #1Mn Dept of Employment & Economic Development  4,597.00  158560 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMIntergovernmental Revenues

 7,661.18Mn Dept of Employment & Economic DevelopmentTotal for

MN Energy Resources Corp.

Gas utilities 10/21 to 11/19/2022 LibraryMN Energy Resources Corp.  1,780.56  158384 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMLibrary

Gas Utilities 11/15 to 12/14/2022 Liquor StoreMN Energy Resources Corp.  591.18  158673 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor Store

Gas Utilities 10/18/2022 to 12/19/2022 801 E Margaret StMN Energy Resources Corp.  965.83  158731 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMCentral Garage

gas utilities 417 E Margaret St 11/15-12/14MN Energy Resources Corp.  217.36  158705 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMCentral Garage

Gas Utilities 11/15 to 12/14/2022 IncubatorMN Energy Resources Corp.  1,194.77  158673 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMIncubator Building

Gas Utilities 11/02 to 12/03/2022 Fire DeptMN Energy Resources Corp.  999.63  158592 12/16/2022  12:00:00AMFire Fighting

gas utilities 417 E Margaret St 11/15-12/14MN Energy Resources Corp.  667.63  158705 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMPaved Streets

Gas Utilities 10/18/2022 to 12/19/2022 801 E Margaret StMN Energy Resources Corp.  2,966.51  158731 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMPaved Streets

gas utilities 417 E Margaret St 11/15-12/14MN Energy Resources Corp.  667.63  158705 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMParks

Gas Utilities 10/18/2022 to 12/19/2022 801 E Margaret StMN Energy Resources Corp.  2,966.51  158731 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMParks

gas utilities 522 E Margaret St 11/16-12/14MN Energy Resources Corp.  228.75  158705 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMAnimal Control

gas utilities 1219 n main st lincoln shelter houseMN Energy Resources Corp.  33.80  158705 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMParks

Gas utilities 10/18 to 11/15/2022 Aquatic ParkMN Energy Resources Corp.  47.50  158384 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMAquatic Park

 13,327.66MN Energy Resources Corp.Total for

Mn Recreation & Park Asso

2023 Membership DuesMn Recreation & Park Asso  300.00  158674 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMAquatic Park

 300.00Mn Recreation & Park AssoTotal for

MN River Valley Drug Task Force

Forfeiture Funds  FMP20-7423MN River Valley Drug Task Force  1,712.90  158474 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMPublic Safety Charges

 1,712.90MN River Valley Drug Task ForceTotal for

Mn State Patrol

25 Mandatory Inspection Program DecalsMn State Patrol  50.00  158475 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMCentral Garage

25 Mandatory Inspection Program DecalsMn State Patrol  50.00  158475 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMCentral Garage

 100.00Mn State PatrolTotal for

MN Trucking Association
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DOT Inspection BooksMN Trucking Association  37.40  158732 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMCentral Garage

 37.40MN Trucking AssociationTotal for

Motorola Solutions, Inc.

Desktop Charger, Audio Accessory-Remote Speakers Fire DeptMotorola Solutions, Inc.  922.95  158385 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMFire Fighting

repair dvr2-026814 HDD cableMotorola Solutions, Inc.  152.00  158707 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMCrime Control & Investigation

repair dvr2-026829 HDD cableMotorola Solutions, Inc.  137.00  158707 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMCrime Control & Investigation

device license key- CIP - body camerasMotorola Solutions, Inc.  1,200.00  158707 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMCrime Control & Investigation

magnetic mount wearable camera- CIP - body camerasMotorola Solutions, Inc.  9,120.00  158707 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMCrime Control & Investigation

 11,531.95Motorola Solutions, Inc.Total for

Municipal Emergency Services Depository Account

FireProX, SEEK TIC Gear Keeper, Charging StationMunicipal Emergency Services Depository Account  2,755.50  158593 12/16/2022  12:00:00AMFire Fighting

5 Turn Out Pants & Coats  Fire DeptMunicipal Emergency Services Depository Account  15,930.00  158476 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMFire Fighting

 18,685.50Municipal Emergency Services Depository AccountTotal for

Murray

MN School Violence Prevention Symposium Waite Park 12/05/22Murray  43.98  0 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMCrime Control & Investigation

 43.98MurrayTotal for

Napa Auto Fairmont

Chainsaw  Street DeptNapa Auto Fairmont  418.17  158675 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMPaved Streets

Chainsaw  Street DeptNapa Auto Fairmont  649.99  158675 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMPaved Streets

4IN Socket Tray MetNapa Auto Fairmont -17.98  158675 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMPaved Streets

Oil Filter  Park #509Napa Auto Fairmont  3.37  158477 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMParks

Oil Filter  Park #516Napa Auto Fairmont  3.37  158477 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMParks

Mobil 1 LV ATF HP  #509Napa Auto Fairmont  55.96  158675 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMParks

14" Bar St 3/8-050  Park SawNapa Auto Fairmont  40.99  158675 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMParks

Oil & Oil Filter   Park 517Napa Auto Fairmont  27.36  158594 12/16/2022  12:00:00AMParks

Air Filters  Park #531Napa Auto Fairmont  37.64  158594 12/16/2022  12:00:00AMParks

Oil & Air Filter Street #112Napa Auto Fairmont  49.48  158594 12/16/2022  12:00:00AMRoad & Bridge Equipment

Oil Filter  Street #110Napa Auto Fairmont  27.48  158594 12/16/2022  12:00:00AMRoad & Bridge Equipment

Brake Cleaner  City ShopNapa Auto Fairmont  95.76  158477 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMCentral Garage

 1,391.59Napa Auto FairmontTotal for

Nelson

Reimbursement of Safety GlassesNelson  182.45  0 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMCrime Control & Investigation

 182.45NelsonTotal for

Olson Rentals, Inc.

Carb Gaskets  Craftsman SnowblowerOlson Rentals, Inc.  12.63  158676 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMParks

Scissors Lift & Trailer  AirportOlson Rentals, Inc.  168.63  158478 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMAirport

 181.26Olson Rentals, Inc.Total for

Optum

Dec 2022 Employee Assistance Program PremiumsOptum  166.53  0 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMHealth Insurance

 166.53OptumTotal for

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Core Return Street #135O'Reilly Auto Parts -10.00  158387 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMRoad & Bridge Equipment

Core Returns Street #139O'Reilly Auto Parts -40.00  158387 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMRoad & Bridge Equipment
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Brake KitO'Reilly Auto Parts -145.56  158387 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMRoad & Bridge Equipment

LED MarkerLt  Street #141O'Reilly Auto Parts  11.66  158387 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMRoad & Bridge Equipment

Gloves, Anti-Seize  City ShopO'Reilly Auto Parts  78.96  158677 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMCentral Garage

Trailing ArmO'Reilly Auto Parts  57.28  158387 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMCentral Garage

Trailing ArmO'Reilly Auto Parts -61.50  158387 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMCentral Garage

Armorall  Park DeptO'Reilly Auto Parts  13.98  158677 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMParks

Alternator-Core ReturnO'Reilly Auto Parts -40.00  158733 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMParks

AlternatorO'Reilly Auto Parts  153.45  158733 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMParks

Warranty Battery Park #17O'Reilly Auto Parts -286.22  158387 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMParks

A/C Condenser  #513  Stick Thru GrillO'Reilly Auto Parts  145.93  158387 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMParks

Tire Foam  Fire DeptO'Reilly Auto Parts  41.44  158387 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMFire Fighting

1/4 Socket Trays   New Public Works Bldg ToolsO'Reilly Auto Parts  17.98  158677 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMPaved Streets

Tools New BldgO'Reilly Auto Parts  1,689.56  158387 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMPaved Streets

 1,626.96O'Reilly Auto PartsTotal for

Paape Distributing Co

Info was not reading on the BAS Graphics after power outage SMECPaape Distributing Co  51.50  158595 12/16/2022  12:00:00AMSMEC Building

 51.50Paape Distributing CoTotal for

Paper Roll Products LLC

Supplies  Liquor Store  Thermal Receipt RollsPaper Roll Products LLC  164.82  158434 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor Store

 164.82Paper Roll Products LLCTotal for

Paustis Wine Company

WinePaustis Wine Company  630.00  158435 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

WinePaustis Wine Company -24.00  158653 12/21/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

LiquorPaustis Wine Company  294.00  158653 12/21/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

WinePaustis Wine Company  6,812.00  158653 12/21/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

FreightPaustis Wine Company  108.00  158653 12/21/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

FreightPaustis Wine Company  19.50  158435 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

FreightPaustis Wine Company  35.00  158435 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

WinePaustis Wine Company  1,442.00  158435 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

 9,316.50Paustis Wine CompanyTotal for

Pawlowski

Refund Check 018428-000, 646  Summit Dr #1Pawlowski  4.33  158402 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMNon-departmental

Refund Check 018428-000, 646  Summit Dr #1Pawlowski  0.44  158402 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMNon-departmental

Refund Check 018428-000, 646  Summit Dr #1Pawlowski  4.33  158402 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMNon-departmental

Refund Check 018428-000, 646  Summit Dr #1Pawlowski  2.92  158402 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMNon-departmental

 12.02PawlowskiTotal for

PC Janitorial Supply

Cleaning Supplies  Liquor StorePC Janitorial Supply  181.83  158436 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor Store

Cleaning Supplies  City HallPC Janitorial Supply  29.95  158678 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMGeneral Government Buildings

Cleaning Supplies  SMECPC Janitorial Supply  532.96  158678 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMSMEC Building

 744.74PC Janitorial SupplyTotal for

Phillips Wine & Spirits

Pop/MixPhillips Wine & Spirits  212.50  158654 12/21/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale
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WinePhillips Wine & Spirits  3,794.51  158654 12/21/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

LiquorPhillips Wine & Spirits  25,692.79  158654 12/21/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

Misc Merchandise for Resale  Liquor StorePhillips Wine & Spirits  202.20  158654 12/21/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

FreightPhillips Wine & Spirits  548.15  158654 12/21/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

BeerPhillips Wine & Spirits  977.85  158654 12/21/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

LiquorPhillips Wine & Spirits  5,902.50  158437 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

FreightPhillips Wine & Spirits  1.90  158437 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

LiquorPhillips Wine & Spirits  4,338.95  158437 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

FreightPhillips Wine & Spirits  72.49  158437 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

FreightPhillips Wine & Spirits  61.92  158437 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

Pop/MixPhillips Wine & Spirits  48.00  158437 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

WinePhillips Wine & Spirits  1,865.95  158437 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

BeerPhillips Wine & Spirits  443.05  158437 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

BeerPhillips Wine & Spirits  154.00  158437 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

FreightPhillips Wine & Spirits  56.32  158437 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

FreightPhillips Wine & Spirits  67.47  158437 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

LiquorPhillips Wine & Spirits  64.00  158437 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

WinePhillips Wine & Spirits -3.68  158437 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

WinePhillips Wine & Spirits  1,897.36  158437 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

BeerPhillips Wine & Spirits -125.00  158437 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

 46,273.23Phillips Wine & SpiritsTotal for

Photo Press

Home For The Holidays Aquatic Park AdPhoto Press  400.00  158596 12/16/2022  12:00:00AMAquatic Park

Shop Local Puzzle  Liquor StorePhoto Press  25.00  158596 12/16/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor Store

Thanksgiving Specials  Liquor StorePhoto Press  183.75  158596 12/16/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor Store

Veteran's Day Salute  Liquor StorePhoto Press  55.00  158596 12/16/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor Store

Home For The Holidays Liquor Store AdPhoto Press  415.00  158596 12/16/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor Store

 1,078.75Photo PressTotal for

Pitney Bowes Global Financial Services LLC

Postage Meter Lease 09/30 to 12/29/2022Pitney Bowes Global Financial Services LLC  12.34  158479 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor Store

Postage Meter Lease 09/30 to 12/29/2022Pitney Bowes Global Financial Services LLC  12.34  158479 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMParking Lots

Postage Meter Lease 09/30 to 12/29/2022Pitney Bowes Global Financial Services LLC  20.57  158479 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMPlanning & Zoning

Postage Meter Lease 09/30 to 12/29/2022Pitney Bowes Global Financial Services LLC  20.57  158479 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMCity Manager

Postage Meter Lease 09/30 to 12/29/2022Pitney Bowes Global Financial Services LLC  20.57  158479 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMRecording & Reporting

Postage Meter Lease 09/30 to 12/29/2022Pitney Bowes Global Financial Services LLC  12.34  158479 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMData Processing

Postage Meter Lease 09/30 to 12/29/2022Pitney Bowes Global Financial Services LLC  20.57  158479 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMDirector of Finance

Postage Meter Lease 09/30 to 12/29/2022Pitney Bowes Global Financial Services LLC  12.34  158479 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLake Restoration

Postage Meter Lease 09/30 to 12/29/2022Pitney Bowes Global Financial Services LLC  20.57  158479 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMAirport

Postage Meter Lease 09/30 to 12/29/2022Pitney Bowes Global Financial Services LLC  16.46  158479 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMFire Fighting

Postage Meter Lease 09/30 to 12/29/2022Pitney Bowes Global Financial Services LLC  8.23  158479 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMPolice Administration

Postage Meter Lease 09/30 to 12/29/2022Pitney Bowes Global Financial Services LLC  8.23  158479 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMPaved Streets

Postage Meter Lease 09/30 to 12/29/2022Pitney Bowes Global Financial Services LLC  16.46  158479 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMParks

Postage Meter Lease 09/30 to 12/29/2022Pitney Bowes Global Financial Services LLC  12.34  158479 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMCrime Control & Investigation
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Postage Meter Lease 09/30 to 12/29/2022Pitney Bowes Global Financial Services LLC  20.57  158479 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMBuilding Inspection

Postage Meter Lease 09/30 to 12/29/2022Pitney Bowes Global Financial Services LLC  20.57  158479 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMEconomic Development

Postage Meter Lease 09/30 to 12/29/2022Pitney Bowes Global Financial Services LLC  45.26  158479 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMEngineering

 300.33Pitney Bowes Global Financial Services LLCTotal for

Powerplan OIB

Tail Light  Streets #125Powerplan OIB  97.29  158562 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMRoad & Bridge Equipment

 97.29Powerplan OIBTotal for

Prairieland Solid Waste Mgmnt

Nov 2022 Refuse RemovalPrairieland Solid Waste Mgmnt  312.47  158481 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMGarbage Collection

Nov 2022 City Wide CleanupPrairieland Solid Waste Mgmnt  2,775.00  158481 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMGarbage Collection

 3,087.47Prairieland Solid Waste MgmntTotal for

Prudential

Annual Life Insurance Premium  ReynoldsPrudential  632.50  158482 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMCity Manager

 632.50PrudentialTotal for

Public Utilities Commission

December 2022 UtilitiesPublic Utilities Commission  4.09  158563 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMCentral Garage

December 2022 Utilities 801 E Margaret StPublic Utilities Commission  184.01  158563 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMCentral Garage

December 2022 UtilitiesPublic Utilities Commission  210.42  158563 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMParking Lots

December 2022 UtilitiesPublic Utilities Commission  181.41  158563 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMParking Lots

December 2022 UtilitiesPublic Utilities Commission  21.21  158563 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMLibrary

December 2022 UtilitiesPublic Utilities Commission  37.62  158563 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMLibrary

December 2022 UtilitiesPublic Utilities Commission  84.28  158563 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMLibrary

December 2022 UtilitiesPublic Utilities Commission  1,807.11  158563 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMLibrary

December 2022 UtilitiesPublic Utilities Commission  69.34  158563 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor Store

December 2022 UtilitiesPublic Utilities Commission  1,411.17  158563 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor Store

December 2022 UtilitiesPublic Utilities Commission  37.62  158563 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor Store

December 2022 UtilitiesPublic Utilities Commission  55.88  158563 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor Store

December 2022 UtilitiesPublic Utilities Commission  95.45  158563 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMLake Restoration

December 2022 UtilitiesPublic Utilities Commission  89.73  158563 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMFire Fighting

December 2022 UtilitiesPublic Utilities Commission  2,229.66  158563 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMAirport

December 2022 UtilitiesPublic Utilities Commission  54.52  158563 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMAirport

December 2022 UtilitiesPublic Utilities Commission  751.69  158563 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMAirport

December 2022 UtilitiesPublic Utilities Commission  176.91  158563 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMAirport

December 2022 UtilitiesPublic Utilities Commission  2,451.05  158563 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMStreet Lighting

December 2022 UtilitiesPublic Utilities Commission  4,614.79  158563 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMStreet Lighting

December 2022 UtilitiesPublic Utilities Commission  11.12  158563 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMStreet Lighting

December 2022 UtilitiesPublic Utilities Commission  79.71  158563 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMIncubator Building

December 2022 UtilitiesPublic Utilities Commission  47.98  158563 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMIncubator Building

December 2022 UtilitiesPublic Utilities Commission  21.85  158563 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMIncubator Building

December 2022 UtilitiesPublic Utilities Commission  370.55  158563 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMIncubator Building

December 2022 Utilities 801 E Margaret StPublic Utilities Commission  565.18  158563 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMParks

December 2022 Utilities 801 E Margaret StPublic Utilities Commission  15.83  158563 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMParks

December 2022 Utilities 801 E Margaret StPublic Utilities Commission  102.99  158563 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMParks
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December 2022 Utilities 801 E Margaret StPublic Utilities Commission  40.21  158563 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMParks

December 2022 UtilitiesPublic Utilities Commission  416.54  158563 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMParks

December 2022 UtilitiesPublic Utilities Commission  890.38  158563 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMParks

December 2022 UtilitiesPublic Utilities Commission  2,806.84  158563 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMParks

December 2022 UtilitiesPublic Utilities Commission  1,127.09  158563 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMParks

December 2022 UtilitiesPublic Utilities Commission  17.41  158563 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMAnimal Control

December 2022 UtilitiesPublic Utilities Commission  331.99  158563 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMAnimal Control

December 2022 UtilitiesPublic Utilities Commission  138.78  158563 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMAnimal Control

December 2022 UtilitiesPublic Utilities Commission  63.46  158563 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMAnimal Control

December 2022 UtilitiesPublic Utilities Commission  37.62  158563 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMFire Fighting

December 2022 UtilitiesPublic Utilities Commission  21.37  158563 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMFire Fighting

December 2022 UtilitiesPublic Utilities Commission  279.25  158563 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMFire Fighting

December 2022 UtilitiesPublic Utilities Commission  84.28  158563 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMGeneral Government Buildings

December 2022 UtilitiesPublic Utilities Commission  1,937.71  158563 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMGeneral Government Buildings

December 2022 UtilitiesPublic Utilities Commission  35.62  158563 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMGeneral Government Buildings

December 2022 UtilitiesPublic Utilities Commission  37.62  158563 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMGeneral Government Buildings

December 2022 Utilities 801 E Margaret StPublic Utilities Commission  565.18  158563 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMPaved Streets

December 2022 UtilitiesPublic Utilities Commission  27.26  158563 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMPaved Streets

December 2022 UtilitiesPublic Utilities Commission  183.87  158563 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMPaved Streets

December 2022 UtilitiesPublic Utilities Commission  34.98  158563 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMPaved Streets

December 2022 UtilitiesPublic Utilities Commission  73.91  158563 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMPaved Streets

December 2022 UtilitiesPublic Utilities Commission  110.46  158563 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMSMEC Building

December 2022 UtilitiesPublic Utilities Commission  3,228.96  158563 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMSMEC Building

December 2022 UtilitiesPublic Utilities Commission  37.62  158563 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMSMEC Building

December 2022 UtilitiesPublic Utilities Commission  58.97  158563 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMAquatic Park

December 2022 UtilitiesPublic Utilities Commission  94.96  158563 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMAquatic Park

December 2022 UtilitiesPublic Utilities Commission  183.63  158563 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMAquatic Park

December 2022 UtilitiesPublic Utilities Commission  27.26  158563 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMAquatic Park

 28,676.40Public Utilities CommissionTotal for

Ray O"Herron

FX 5.56mm Red Clipped 20rd/Bx  HEAT TeamRay O"Herron  250.18  158597 12/16/2022  12:00:00AMFiscal Sponsor

Simunition Bolt M4/M16  HEAT TeamRay O"Herron  311.47  158597 12/16/2022  12:00:00AMFiscal Sponsor

 561.65Ray O"HerronTotal for

Redi Haul Trailers, Inc

Tire Rack  10 1/4x1/4x2 Angle IronRedi Haul Trailers, Inc  700.00  158734 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMCentral Garage

XF3/8IN X 41N x 20', XT4INSQx3/16Wx24Redi Haul Trailers, Inc  322.00  158734 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMIce & Snow Removal

 1,022.00Redi Haul Trailers, IncTotal for

Regents of the University of MN

Nov 2022 Dutch Creek BioreactorRegents of the University of MN  1,598.44  158483 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLake Restoration

 1,598.44Regents of the University of MNTotal for

Reserve Account

Postage for Postage MeterReserve Account  60.00  158679 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMLake Restoration

Postage for Postage MeterReserve Account  100.00  158679 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMDirector of Finance
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Postage for Postage MeterReserve Account  60.00  158679 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMData Processing

Postage for Postage MeterReserve Account  100.00  158679 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMAirport

Postage for Postage MeterReserve Account  100.00  158679 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMRecording & Reporting

Postage for Postage MeterReserve Account  100.00  158679 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMCity Manager

Postage for Postage MeterReserve Account  60.00  158679 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor Store

Postage for Postage MeterReserve Account  60.00  158679 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMParking Lots

Postage for Postage MeterReserve Account  100.00  158679 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMPlanning & Zoning

Postage for Postage MeterReserve Account  60.00  158679 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMCrime Control & Investigation

Postage for Postage MeterReserve Account  40.00  158679 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMPaved Streets

Postage for Postage MeterReserve Account  40.00  158679 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMPolice Administration

Postage for Postage MeterReserve Account  80.00  158679 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMFire Fighting

Postage for Postage MeterReserve Account  80.00  158679 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMParks

Postage for Postage MeterReserve Account  100.00  158679 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMBuilding Inspection

Postage for Postage MeterReserve Account  220.00  158679 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMEngineering

Postage for Postage MeterReserve Account  100.00  158679 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMEconomic Development

 1,460.00Reserve AccountTotal for

Richards Auto Repair

Mount & Balance Tire  Police#4Richards Auto Repair  188.60  158598 12/16/2022  12:00:00AMCrime Control & Investigation

Tow Boat & Trailer 10/11/2022 CFS7408Richards Auto Repair  160.00  158388 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMCrime Control & Investigation

 348.60Richards Auto RepairTotal for

River Bend Business Products

Wall Planners  Street/ParkRiver Bend Business Products  38.43  158599 12/16/2022  12:00:00AMPaved Streets

Office SuppliesRiver Bend Business Products  43.40  158484 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMCrime Control & Investigation

Wall Planners  Street/ParkRiver Bend Business Products  38.43  158599 12/16/2022  12:00:00AMParks

Printer Usage Computer Lab SMEC 10/26 to 11/23/2022River Bend Business Products  0.02  158389 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMSMEC Building

Office SuppliesRiver Bend Business Products  17.64  158389 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMPlanning & Zoning

Calendar Refills 2023River Bend Business Products  4.36  158389 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMPlanning & Zoning

Office SuppliesRiver Bend Business Products  7.86  158389 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMPlanning & Zoning

Office SuppliesRiver Bend Business Products  17.66  158389 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMCity Manager

Office SuppliesRiver Bend Business Products  7.86  158389 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMCity Manager

Calendar Refills 2023River Bend Business Products  4.36  158389 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMRecording & Reporting

2023 Planner PattyRiver Bend Business Products  31.89  158389 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMRecording & Reporting

2023 Planners MechanicsRiver Bend Business Products  69.34  158389 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMCentral Garage

Office SuppliesRiver Bend Business Products  7.86  158389 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMEngineering

Office SuppliesRiver Bend Business Products  17.66  158389 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMEngineering

Printer Usage 08/30 to 09/30/2022 SMECRiver Bend Business Products  0.02  158599 12/16/2022  12:00:00AMSMEC Building

Office SuppliesRiver Bend Business Products  7.86  158389 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMEconomic Development

Office SuppliesRiver Bend Business Products  17.66  158389 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMEconomic Development

Office SuppliesRiver Bend Business Products  7.86  158389 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMBuilding Inspection

Office SuppliesRiver Bend Business Products  17.66  158389 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMBuilding Inspection

 357.83River Bend Business ProductsTotal for

Roe

Refund Check 017048-000, 418 N State St #4Roe  0.06  158403 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMNon-departmental
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Refund Check 017048-000, 418 N State St #4Roe  0.64  158403 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMNon-departmental

Refund Check 017048-000, 418 N State St #4Roe  0.43  158403 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMNon-departmental

Refund Check 017048-000, 418 N State St #4Roe  0.64  158403 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMNon-departmental

 1.77RoeTotal for

Rosburg, Brian

January 2023 Snow Removal  AirportRosburg, Brian  3,400.00  158564 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMAirport

 3,400.00Rosburg, BrianTotal for

Round Lake Vineyards & Winery LLC

WineRound Lake Vineyards & Winery LLC  300.00  158600 12/16/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

 300.00Round Lake Vineyards & Winery LLCTotal for

RTT Mobile Interpretation

july-october translation minutesRTT Mobile Interpretation  659.92  158714 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMCrime Control & Investigation

 659.92RTT Mobile InterpretationTotal for

Schaefer

Safety Glasses Reimbursement Per ContractSchaefer  160.00  158390 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMParks

 160.00SchaeferTotal for

Schultz

Pool Operators Recertification Class 12/7 to 12/08/2022 MankatoSchultz  278.77  158601 12/16/2022  12:00:00AMParks

 278.77SchultzTotal for

Schwebke

FTO Training Duluth, MN  11/28 to 12/01/2022Schwebke  742.02  0 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMCrime Control & Investigation

 742.02SchwebkeTotal for

Shamrock Recycling, Inc.

Nov 2022 Tree Dump CleanupShamrock Recycling, Inc.  4,104.00  158485 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMGarbage Collection

 4,104.00Shamrock Recycling, Inc.Total for

Southern Glazer's Wine & Spirits of MN

FreightSouthern Glazer's Wine & Spirits of MN  27.90  158438 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

WineSouthern Glazer's Wine & Spirits of MN  1,376.00  158438 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

FreightSouthern Glazer's Wine & Spirits of MN  6.20  158438 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

FreightSouthern Glazer's Wine & Spirits of MN  3.10  158438 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

FreightSouthern Glazer's Wine & Spirits of MN  2.32  158655 12/21/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

FreightSouthern Glazer's Wine & Spirits of MN  1.55  158655 12/21/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

Pop/MixSouthern Glazer's Wine & Spirits of MN  40.12  158655 12/21/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

FreightSouthern Glazer's Wine & Spirits of MN  14.21  158655 12/21/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

FreightSouthern Glazer's Wine & Spirits of MN  34.10  158655 12/21/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

WineSouthern Glazer's Wine & Spirits of MN  1,176.28  158655 12/21/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

FreightSouthern Glazer's Wine & Spirits of MN  1.55  158655 12/21/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

WineSouthern Glazer's Wine & Spirits of MN  762.36  158655 12/21/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

FreightSouthern Glazer's Wine & Spirits of MN  44.69  158655 12/21/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

FreightSouthern Glazer's Wine & Spirits of MN  29.45  158655 12/21/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

LiquorSouthern Glazer's Wine & Spirits of MN  5,332.34  158655 12/21/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

LiquorSouthern Glazer's Wine & Spirits of MN  2,252.20  158655 12/21/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

LiquorSouthern Glazer's Wine & Spirits of MN  188.98  158655 12/21/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale
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FreightSouthern Glazer's Wine & Spirits of MN  72.33  158655 12/21/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

LiquorSouthern Glazer's Wine & Spirits of MN  180.00  158655 12/21/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

LiquorSouthern Glazer's Wine & Spirits of MN  2,238.62  158655 12/21/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

FreightSouthern Glazer's Wine & Spirits of MN  1.55  158655 12/21/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

LiquorSouthern Glazer's Wine & Spirits of MN  179.80  158438 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

FreightSouthern Glazer's Wine & Spirits of MN  12.40  158438 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

FreightSouthern Glazer's Wine & Spirits of MN  54.70  158438 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

WineSouthern Glazer's Wine & Spirits of MN  685.68  158438 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

FreightSouthern Glazer's Wine & Spirits of MN  72.85  158438 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

FreightSouthern Glazer's Wine & Spirits of MN  7.75  158438 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

LiquorSouthern Glazer's Wine & Spirits of MN  1,080.00  158438 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

FreightSouthern Glazer's Wine & Spirits of MN  71.79  158438 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

LiquorSouthern Glazer's Wine & Spirits of MN  3,896.94  158438 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

FreightSouthern Glazer's Wine & Spirits of MN  1.17  158438 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

LiquorSouthern Glazer's Wine & Spirits of MN  875.45  158438 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

FreightSouthern Glazer's Wine & Spirits of MN  22.47  158438 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

WineSouthern Glazer's Wine & Spirits of MN  1,068.00  158438 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

LiquorSouthern Glazer's Wine & Spirits of MN  2,968.36  158438 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

LiquorSouthern Glazer's Wine & Spirits of MN  4,282.31  158438 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

 29,065.52Southern Glazer's Wine & Spirits of MNTotal for

Squeegee Brothers

Window Cleaning AirportSqueegee Brothers  155.00  158486 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMAirport

Dec 2023 Library Window CleaningSqueegee Brothers  150.00  158565 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMLibrary

City Hall Window Cleaning 10/23 to 11/18 Out & Upper Level, InsiSqueegee Brothers  615.00  158391 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMGeneral Government Buildings

 920.00Squeegee BrothersTotal for

St. John

Refund Check 018125-000, 112 W 1st St #4St. John  1.53  158404 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMNon-departmental

Refund Check 018125-000, 112 W 1st St #4St. John  2.29  158404 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMNon-departmental

Refund Check 018125-000, 112 W 1st St #4St. John  2.29  158404 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMNon-departmental

Refund Check 018125-000, 112 W 1st St #4St. John  0.22  158404 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMNon-departmental

 6.33St. JohnTotal for

Steuber

Reimbursement of Work BootsSteuber  175.99  0 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMPaved Streets

 175.99SteuberTotal for

Streicher's

Portable Light Weight Door Stop  HEAT TeamStreicher's  62.93  158392 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMFiscal Sponsor

 62.93Streicher'sTotal for

Subbert

50 miles @ .625  Daily Post Office & Bank 2nd half 2022Subbert  31.25  158681 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMDirector of Finance

 31.25SubbertTotal for

Superior Vision Insurance Inc NGLIC

January 2023 Vision PremiumsSuperior Vision Insurance Inc NGLIC  480.81  158682 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMHealth Insurance

 480.81Superior Vision Insurance Inc NGLICTotal for
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Taracon Precast

Pay Application 2 Fmt Public Works Bldg Services Thru 10/30/21Taracon Precast  3,275.84  158487 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMPaved Streets

 3,275.84Taracon PrecastTotal for

TEGRA Group, Inc.

Oct & Nov 2022 Owner Representation ServicesTEGRA Group, Inc.  16,371.28  158488 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMCommunity Center

 16,371.28TEGRA Group, Inc.Total for

Tembo

Refund Check 016589-001, 1511  Falcon Dr #102Tembo  1.74  158405 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMNon-departmental

Refund Check 016589-001, 1511  Falcon Dr #102Tembo  1.17  158405 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMNon-departmental

Refund Check 016589-001, 1511  Falcon Dr #102Tembo  1.74  158405 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMNon-departmental

Refund Check 016589-001, 1511  Falcon Dr #102Tembo  0.18  158405 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMNon-departmental

 4.83TemboTotal for

Thrive Pass

Dec 2022 COBRA, FSA AdminThrive Pass  170.00  158683 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMHealth Insurance

 170.00Thrive PassTotal for

Tonneson

Nov 2022 Building Offical ServicesTonneson  4,320.00  0 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMBuilding Inspection

Building Offical Services December 2022Tonneson  2,340.00  0 12/30/2022  12:00:00AMBuilding Inspection

 6,660.00TonnesonTotal for

Toppers Plus, Inc.

O-ring, Suction Filter  #132 PlowToppers Plus, Inc.  70.00  158684 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMIce & Snow Removal

 70.00Toppers Plus, Inc.Total for

Tow Distributing

LiquorTow Distributing  428.00  158656 12/21/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

Misc Merchandise for Resale  Liquor StoreTow Distributing  48.00  158656 12/21/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

BeerTow Distributing  49,297.25  158439 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

LiquorTow Distributing  277.86  158439 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

Pop/MixTow Distributing  83.40  158439 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

Misc Merchanidse for Resale  Liquor StoreTow Distributing  64.00  158439 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

Pop/MixTow Distributing  48.00  158656 12/21/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

BeerTow Distributing  21,083.18  158656 12/21/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

 71,329.69Tow DistributingTotal for

Treasurer, State Of Mn

Forfeiture Funds FMP20-7423Treasurer, State Of Mn  244.70  158489 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMPublic Safety Charges

 244.70Treasurer, State Of MnTotal for

Truck Bodies & Equipment International, Inc.

Cabshield Canopy Weld-1/2 Std-L/WIN,Strobe Mnt Tube, Brush GuardTruck Bodies & Equipment International, Inc.  2,485.00  158685 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMRoad & Bridge Equipment

 2,485.00Truck Bodies & Equipment International, Inc.Total for

Truck Center Companies East LLC

Shackle Pins FordTruck Center Companies East LLC  14.14  158393 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMRoad & Bridge Equipment

10 Leaf Spring, U Bolt Kit, Shackle Pin FordTruck Center Companies East LLC  1,186.54  158393 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMRoad & Bridge Equipment

Primary Endura Panel Air Element Org Inv XA303122966:02Truck Center Companies East LLC -57.14  158393 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMRoad & Bridge Equipment

Heater Fan Motor  Street #114Truck Center Companies East LLC  68.21  158686 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMRoad & Bridge Equipment

25

71

71



DescriptionVendor Amount Check Number Check Date

11/30/2022 12/31/2022From: To:

Department

Accounts Payable

Check Approval List - City Council

Primary Endura Panel Air ElementTruck Center Companies East LLC  56.06  158393 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMRoad & Bridge Equipment

2023 Freightliner 114SD  Plow Truck  #103Truck Center Companies East LLC  102,368.49  158686 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMPaved Streets

Stud & Nut  Fire #2Truck Center Companies East LLC  10.87  158686 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMFire Fighting

Filler Cap Assy-Radiator Press  Fire #7Truck Center Companies East LLC  9.02  158393 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMFire Fighting

Air Spring Kit  Fire #7Truck Center Companies East LLC  54.34  158393 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMFire Fighting

Lug Nut Covers, Axle Covers, Spacer Rings  Fire #2Truck Center Companies East LLC  127.00  158686 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMFire Fighting

 103,837.53Truck Center Companies East LLCTotal for

Truman Tribune

Nat'l 4H Week Salute Sponsor  Liquor StoreTruman Tribune  25.00  158440 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor Store

 25.00Truman TribuneTotal for

ULINE

Gloves  1/2 Park, 1/2 StreetULINE  142.65  158394 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMParks

Air FiltersULINE  1,017.80  158602 12/16/2022  12:00:00AMParks

Air FiltersULINE  1,017.80  158602 12/16/2022  12:00:00AMPaved Streets

Gloves  1/2 Park, 1/2 StreetULINE  142.65  158394 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMPaved Streets

 2,320.90ULINETotal for

Ulland Brothers

Pay Estimate 9 & Final I-90 Trail & BridgeUlland Brothers  32,258.22  158603 12/16/2022  12:00:00AMParks

 32,258.22Ulland BrothersTotal for

Unique Paving Materials

Winter Mix Blacktop  24.42 TonsUnique Paving Materials  3,492.06  158566 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMPaved Streets

 3,492.06Unique Paving MaterialsTotal for

University of Wisconsin-Milwaukee

Labor Relations Training  Program #5371-15218University of Wisconsin-Milwaukee  450.00  158395 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMPaved Streets

Labor Relations Training  Program #5371-15218University of Wisconsin-Milwaukee  900.00  158395 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMCrime Control & Investigation

Labor Relations Training  Program #5371-15218University of Wisconsin-Milwaukee  1,800.00  158395 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMCity Manager

Labor Relations Training  Program #5371-15218University of Wisconsin-Milwaukee  5,400.00  158395 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMNon-departmental

 8,550.00University of Wisconsin-MilwaukeeTotal for

Verizon Wireless

10/21 to 11/20/2022 Cell Phone Finance DeptVerizon Wireless  46.15  158490 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMDirector of Finance

Backup Router  10/24 to 11/23/2022Verizon Wireless  10.02  158396 12/01/2022  12:00:00AMData Processing

10/21 to 11/20/2022 Cell Phone  AirportVerizon Wireless  46.15  158490 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMAirport

10/21 to 11/20/2022 Cell Phone  City AdminVerizon Wireless  46.15  158490 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMCity Manager

10/21 to 11/20/2022 Cell Phones Planning & ZoningVerizon Wireless  46.15  158490 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMPlanning & Zoning

10/21 to 11/20/2022 Cell Phones Police DeptVerizon Wireless  1,679.84  158490 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMCrime Control & Investigation

10/21 to 11/20/2022 Cell Phones Park DeptVerizon Wireless  92.30  158490 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMParks

10/21 to 11/20/2022 Cell Phone Street DeptVerizon Wireless  46.15  158490 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMPaved Streets

10/21 to 11/20/2022 Cell Phone  Bldg InspVerizon Wireless  46.15  158490 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMBuilding Inspection

10/21 to 11/20/2022 Cell Phone Aquatic ParkVerizon Wireless  46.15  158490 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMAquatic Park

10/21 to 11/20/2022 Cell Phones Engineering DeptVerizon Wireless  96.17  158490 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMEngineering

 2,201.38Verizon WirelessTotal for

Vinocopia, Inc

LiquorVinocopia, Inc  1,392.00  158441 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale
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FreightVinocopia, Inc  2.50  158441 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

Pop/MixVinocopia, Inc  120.00  158441 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

WineVinocopia, Inc  216.00  158441 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

LiquorVinocopia, Inc  67.67  158441 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

FreightVinocopia, Inc  2.50  158441 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

 1,800.67Vinocopia, IncTotal for

Visit Fairmont

Hotel/Motel Tax Oct 2022 Due in November 2022 $14,142.13 less 5%Visit Fairmont  13,435.02  158491 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMCVB

 13,435.02Visit FairmontTotal for

Voss Cleaning Services, Inc.

Janitorial & Rug Service  Dec 2022  SMEC  11/2&9 Special MtgVoss Cleaning Services, Inc.  1,012.00  158567 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMSMEC Building

Janitorial Services Martin Co Library Nov 2022Voss Cleaning Services, Inc.  925.00  158567 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMLibrary

Janitorial Services  Fire Dept  December 2022Voss Cleaning Services, Inc.  389.00  158567 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMFire Fighting

Janitorial & Rug Service Dec 2022 AirportVoss Cleaning Services, Inc.  316.00  158604 12/16/2022  12:00:00AMAirport

Cleaning Supplies  Incubator BldgVoss Cleaning Services, Inc.  70.50  158567 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMIncubator Building

Janitorial & Rug Service  Incubator Bldg  Dec 2022Voss Cleaning Services, Inc.  137.00  158567 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMIncubator Building

Janitorial & Rug Service  Dec 2022  Park & Street BldgVoss Cleaning Services, Inc.  232.50  158567 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMPaved Streets

Janitorial & Rug Service  Dec 2022  City HallVoss Cleaning Services, Inc.  764.00  158567 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMGeneral Government Buildings

Janitorial & Rug Service  Dec 2022  Park & Street BldgVoss Cleaning Services, Inc.  232.50  158567 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMParks

 4,078.50Voss Cleaning Services, Inc.Total for

Waste Management Of So MN

Nov 2022 Refuse Removal  IncubatorWaste Management Of So MN  457.30  158492 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMIncubator Building

 457.30Waste Management Of So MNTotal for

Waterville Food & Ice, Inc.

IceWaterville Food & Ice, Inc.  160.90  158442 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

IceWaterville Food & Ice, Inc.  108.30  158442 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

 269.20Waterville Food & Ice, Inc.Total for

Wex Health, Inc.

HSA Admin Fees Nov 2022Wex Health, Inc.  104.50  158569 12/13/2022  12:00:00AMHealth Insurance

 104.50Wex Health, Inc.Total for

Whitmore

State Fire Marshal's Chiefs Boot Camp  12/02 to 12/03/22 New UlmWhitmore  60.00  158605 12/16/2022  12:00:00AMFire Fighting

 60.00WhitmoreTotal for

Wine Merchants

WineWine Merchants  1,498.64  158443 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

FreightWine Merchants  15.20  158657 12/21/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

WineWine Merchants  504.00  158657 12/21/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

WineWine Merchants  972.00  158657 12/21/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

FreightWine Merchants  5.70  158657 12/21/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

WineWine Merchants  352.00  158443 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

FreightWine Merchants  32.31  158443 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

FreightWine Merchants  3.80  158443 12/08/2022  12:00:00AMLiquor - Mdse for Resale

 3,383.65Wine MerchantsTotal for
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Yeager

Safety Glasses ReimbursementYeager  300.00  158606 12/16/2022  12:00:00AMCrime Control & Investigation

 300.00YeagerTotal for

Yeager Implement, Inc.

Air FIlter Cover  #531Yeager Implement, Inc.  86.49  158607 12/16/2022  12:00:00AMParks

Shock, Spr  #531Yeager Implement, Inc.  1,941.64  158687 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMParks

Belt Drive  #531Yeager Implement, Inc.  50.55  158687 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMParks

Female Couplers  #531Yeager Implement, Inc.  210.90  158687 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMParks

 2,289.58Yeager Implement, Inc.Total for

Ziegler, Inc.

Cutting Edges  Ice & SnowZiegler, Inc.  1,584.78  158688 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMIce & Snow Removal

Nuts, Bolts, Filters  Ice & SnowZiegler, Inc.  701.05  158688 12/22/2022  12:00:00AMIce & Snow Removal

 2,285.83Ziegler, Inc.Total for

 1,079,278.43
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